VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

OVERHEAD GARAGE RACK
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.






OVERHEAD
GARAGE RACK

VEVOR"

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

' pretation of our user manual. The appear-
hall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us

form you again if there are any technology or software updates

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before

-

7]

-

k=

f -

O

. D

(&)

@

[72}

5]

>

S

b

02

=0

xS

[ek=] .
o=

Wao S

VeOd
. o

oS5 = o

S o0&

8625

>

5 Y+ O

eca

oc lc

O ©= O

01



WARNINGS

-Install into Wood Joists only

-Distribute weight evenly

-Opposite ends may come loose when installing side beams
-Objects can fall off the rack after being loaded

Tools Required (Not Included)

Tools Required (Not.Included)

(&~

[ ¢

,\'@-
[]

|
“%”I




WARNING

THIS ISA DO IT YOURSELF (D1Y) PROJECT. DO NOT ATTEMPT THIS INSTALLATION
WITHOUT A BASIC UNDERSTANDING OF THE CONTENTS IN THESE ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTION. IF YOU ARE NOT CONFIDENT WITH LOCATING AND ANCHORING
THE STORAGE RACK TO THE CEILING JOISTS, DO NOT ATTEMPT THIS INSTALLA-
TION WITHOUT SOMEONE WHO IS.

WARNING, DO NOT EXCEED THE WEIGHT LIMITS

4ftx8ft Frame 600 LBS 4ftx6ft Frame 550 LBS
3ftx8ft Frame 600 LBS 3ftx6ft Frame 550 LBS
2ftx8ft Frame 400 LBS 2ftx6ft Frame 300 LBS
4ftx4ft Frame 300 LBS

WARNING: This weight limit is based on a statically loaded storage rack anchored to
a wood framed garage. This installation is intended for a wood frame home, if your
home is steel framed, stop the installation.

NOTE: Loading the overhead storage rack evenly. Load heavy objects nearest the
vertical posts and light objects nearest the center. Do not climb on or hang from the
storage rack. Routinely inspect the storage rack to ensure rivets and wire decking
units are seated properly. The storage rack may experience some deflection the
closer the maximum load is approached.

BE CAREFUL THESE INSTRUCTIONS, WARNINGS AND NOTES DO NOT REPLACE
YOUR SOUND JUDGEMENT AND DECISION MARKING, IF, FOR ANY REASON, YOU
FEEL THE QUALITY OF YOUR CEILING STRUCTURE IS IN QUESTION, DISCONTINUE
THE INSTALLATION PROCESS IMMEDIATELY. USE THE STORAGE RACK WISELY AND
ENJOY YOUR NEW FOUND SPACE!

1. It is forbidden to carry people and pets.

2. It is forbidden to use the platform as electric, pneumatic and hydraulic
appliances.

3. It is forbidden to shake the storage shelves violently in any form.

03



4ft x 8ft Unit:

8 Vertical Posts

2 Side Beams

4/2  C Channel Beams
3 Center Supports
4 Ceiling Brackets
4 Wire Decking Units
4 Diagonal Brace

1 Positioning Paper
1 Hardware Bag

4 Hooks

3ft x 6ft Unit:

8 Vertical Posts

2 Side Beams

4/2  C Channel Beams
2 Center Supports
4 Ceiling Brackets
3 Wire Decking Units
4 Diagonal Brace

1 Positioning Paper
1 Hardware Bag

2 Hooks

4ft x 4ft Unit:

8 Vertical Posts

2 Side Beams

2 C Channel Beams
1 Center Supports
4 Ceiling Brackets
2 Wire Decking Units
4 Diagonal Brace

1 Positioning Paper
1 Hardware Bag

2 Hooks

COMPONETS

4ft x 6ft Unit:

8  Vertical Posts

2 Side Beams

4/2 C Channel Beams
2 Center Supports

4 Ceiling Brackets

3 Wire Decking Units
4 Diagonal Brace

1 Positioning Paper
1 Hardware Bag

2 Hooks

2ft x 8ft Unit:

8 Vertical Posts

2 Side Beams

4/2  CChannel Beams
1 Center Support

4 Ceiling Brackets
2 Wire Decking Units
4 Diagonal Brace

1 Positioning Paper
1 Hardware Bag

2 Hooks

Hardware bag ( for all racks):

8 Lag Bolt St8.0x75mm
8 Expansion Plug

21 Hex Bolt M8 x 16 with 21 Nuts & 42 Washer

13 Hex Bolt M6 x 16 with 13 Nuts & 13 Washer (for

2pcs beam connecting style only)

Pictures Available on Next Page

04

3ft x 8ft Unit:

8  Vertical Posts

2 Side Beams

4/2 C Channel Beams
3 Center Supports

4 Ceiling Brackets

4 Wire Decking Units
4 Diagonal Brace

1 Positioning Paper
1 Hardware Bag

2 Hooks

2ft x 6ft Unit:

8 Vertical Posts

2 Side Beams

4/2  CChannel Beams
1 Center Support

4 Ceiling Brackets
2 Wire Decking Units
4 Diagonal Brace

1 Positioning Paper
1 Hardware Bag

2 Hooks



Hex Bolt
M8x16

Hex Bolt

Méx 16

Washer

¥

Expansion

Lag Bolt
St8.0x75mm

Q9

Plug
% Hex Nut
=

)

$00600000000600660000000000000000

|

Ceiling Bracket

C Channel Beam

Center Support

Vertical Post

Side Beam

Diagonal Brace

D)

(o

Wire Decking Unit

05



Completing the following 1~3 steps to assemble the long C Channel beam. 2pcs
connecting beam design needed only! The whole beam design can ignore the
assembly steps on this page.

Step 1, Align the holes at the center of the 2pcs C Channel beams as seen in the
illustration (8ft size only).

Step 2, Using 4pcs M6x16 Hex bolts, 4pcs Hex nut and 4pcs Washer, assemble the C
Channel beam together on the outermost

Holes as seen in the following picture.

(Tips: to avoid alignment issues, place the remaining 2pcs M6 x 16 Hex bolts in the
center holes, as these will be used for the center support in a later step.)

Step 3, Repeat steps 1 and 2 for the remaining C Channel beams.

06



To punch holes on the ceiling more quickly and accurately, we have thoughtfully
designed the ceiling hole punching positioning paper(included in the package). If
necessary, please follow the steps below:

1. First, find the beam position on the ceiling, stick one of the long beam positioning
paper on the ceiling with double-sided tape, ensure that the two black lines at both
ends are on the beam or across the two beams, and the positioning paper is not
bent or sagging.

2. Then align the edges of the two short beam positioning papers with the two ends
of the long beam positioning papers, and stick them on the ceiling perpendicular to
the long beam positioning papers.

07



3. Next, align the two ends of the last long beam positioning paper with the edge of
the short beam positioning paper respectively, and stick it on the ceiling parallel to

the first long beam positioning paper.

i e (7 71 3

i e e ) = () (3

08



4, After pasting, drill holes on the black lines at both ends of the long beam
positioning paper.

1) make sure the hole is punched on the beam.

2) There are 2 holes at both ends of each long beam positioning paper, a total of 4
holes.

3) Two holes at each end of the long beam positioning paper, one for each with the
red line as the center, and the spacing is about 20 inches.

5. Finally, all the holes are finished, install the ceiling bracket before installing the
column. When installing the column, align the left (right) edge of the column with
the red line and fix it on the bracket.

09



Adjust the length of the Vertical Post to the desired distance from the ceiling.
Ensure the lower section of the vertical post is placed on the inside of the two post
pieces. All posts are adjusted to the exact same length.

Secure the post together using 2pcs Hex Bolt M8x16, 2pcs Hex Nut and 4pcs
Washer. Make sure one bolt and nut assembly on each face of the vertical posts. ( As
following drawing B)

Repeat this step for the remaining posts.

A

8

€D P P P D P D D B P B D

[©)
S
—=

SO IIIIII P N\
L4
S

Tooococ oo N\ N

Using a single Hex Bolt M8X16 with 2 pcs Washers (one on each

side ) and Ipc Hex Nut, connect the first vertical post assembly to
ﬁ the ceiling bracket that was installed in the previous step.

20 _ === Notes:

= *For now, leave the vertical posts slight loose on the ceiling

’9‘9/ bracket so that they can move back and forth during the next
/ step. They will be tightened down in the upcoming steps.
*When installing the vertical posts to ceiling brackets that are in
line, ensure that the vertical posts are in-line, ensure that the
vertical posts are 48" or 96" apart (depending on the orientation
of the rack)

B o o ® oo o o wp




(= b6y =]
N/
9
0
9
9
9
9
o

Il the vertical
ween the L rews in the ceilin;

bracket.

ALWAYS in:
D

h
L.

NOT h the vertical

i he rews in
ntilever hion.
WARNIN

install the ceiling bracke
vertical he I rawin
iling brackets will ben: in
r m Il to the fl

X

=D
N

T 1w
| — [ am—

Foooo e

11



Place the rivets of the Side beams in the bottom 2 holes of the vertical posts. Ensure
the side beams are on the inside of the vertical posts. Use a rubber mallet to
hammer the rivets into the bottom of the teardrop holes.

Finish with installation of the other left Beams.
WARNING: Opposite ends may come loose when hammering beams into place.

12



A: Connect Center support to C channel beams by using 2pcs Hex Bolt Méxl6, 2pcs
Hex Nut and 2pcs Washer. Repeat this step to the opposite of Center support (4pcs
C Channel beam design only).

*Fully tighten the bolts.

B: Place the center support to the rivets on C channel beam. Hammer it gently to the
top of the teardrop holes on the center support.

13



*Once the center support is installed, go back and tighten the vertical posts to the
ceiling brackets.

Install and fix the two ends of the diagonal brace on the holes of the ceiling bracket
and the vertical post respectively (as seen in the picture). There are 4 diagonal
braces in total. Installation requirements:

1) The angle between the diagonal brace and the ceiling bracket should be as close
as possible to 45°.

2) It is recommended to install the diagonal brace on the outside of the rack.

3) Bolts need to be tightened.

o
0

o
)
o

DPADDDDDD DD/

14



*Look at the ceiling brackets and Lag screws to make sure that they have not pulled

out during the beam seating process.
If they have, it is an indication that the Lag screws may not be in the center of the

ceiling joist, or that they were not fully tightened when installed.
*Congratulations! You are now ready to load your rack and enjoy the extra space

that you have created.

*Finally, check all the Nut and bolt connections on the vertical posts and ceiling

Take the Wire Decking unit and place them on the rack one by one.
brackets to ensure that everything is tight.

15



Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC

REP

UK

REP

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road. Staines-upon-Thames. Surrev. TW18 4AX






VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie

électronique www.vevor.com/support

PORTE-BAGAGES POUR GARAGE AU-DESSUS

MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Nous continuons a nous engager a vous fournir des outils a des prix compétitifs.

« Economisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne représente
qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport
aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous

vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous

si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

AERIEN
SUPPORT DE GARAGE

VEVOR’

S CyTEsEseseoEsEeEs)
SESSESsaEs s =5)

SRR

. RKX
,9%%¢/o@¢

RN
VARORRRRRY
QRARRY
\ alll,//a )
) W\ /.'
Y
XY

S X
RN
\ %&6/ ON
MR
RN
W

NOUS!

BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-

Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin d'assistance technique ? N'hésitez pas a nous contacter :

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit de la notice d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du manuel avant de I'utiliser. VEVOR se
réserve une interprétation claire de notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez

recu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous informerons plus si des mises a jour technologiques ou logicielles sont

disponibles sur notre produit.

01



Machine Translated by Google

1X 2X

AVERTISSEMENTS

-Installer uniquement dans des solives en bois
-Répartir le poids uniformément
-Les extrémités opposées peuvent se détacher lors de l'installation des poutres latérales

-Les objets peuvent tomber du support aprés avoir été chargés

Outils requis (non inclus)

Tools Required (Not.Included)

M=

-

()

-
~§&5)

H g

L ¢

L
A

02




Machine Translated by Google

AVERTISSEMENT

CECI EST UN PROJET A FAIRE SOI-MEME. N'ESSAYEZ PAS CETTE INSTALLATION SANS UNE COMPREHENSION
DE BASE DU CONTENU DE CES INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE. SI VOUS N'ETES PAS SUR DE LOCALISER

ET D'ANCRER LE SUPPORT DE RANGEMENT AUX SOLIVES DE PLAFOND, N'ESSAYEZ PAS CETTE
INSTALLATION SANS QUELQU'UN QUI LE SOIT.

ATTENTION, NE PAS DEPASSER LES LIMITES DE POIDS

Cadre 4 pi x 8 pi 600 Ib Cadre 3 Cadre 4 pi x 6 pi 550 Ib Cadre 3
pi x 8 pi 600 Ib Cadre 2 pi x 8 pi pi x 6 pi 550 Ib Cadre 2 pi x 6 pi
400 Ib Cadre 4 pi x 4 pi 300 Ib 300 Ib

AVERTISSEMENT : cette limite de poids est basée sur un support de stockage chargé statiquement ancré dans un
garage a ossature en bois. Cette installation est destinée a une maison a ossature en bois. Si votre maison est a

ossature en acier, arrétez l'installation.

REMARQUE : Chargez le rack de stockage suspendu de maniere uniforme. Chargez les objets lourds le plus prés
des poteaux verticaux et les objets Iégers le plus prés du centre. Ne grimpez pas sur le rack de stockage et ne vous y
suspendez pas. Inspectez réguliérement le rack de stockage pour vous assurer que les rivets et les éléments de
platelage en fil de fer sont correctement fixés. Le rack de stockage peut subir une certaine déflexion a mesure que

la charge maximale est approchée.

ATTENTION, CES INSTRUCTIONS, AVERTISSEMENTS ET REMARQUES NE REMPLACENT PAS VOTRE

JUGEMENT ET VOTRE CAPACITE DE DECISION. SI, POUR QUELQUE RAISON QUE CE SOIT, VOUS SENTEZ

QUE LA QUALITE DE VOTRE STRUCTURE DE PLAFOND EST EN CAUSE, ARRETEZ IMMEDIATEMENT LE
PROCESSUS D'INSTALLATION. UTILISEZ LE SUPPORT DE RANGEMENT A BON escient ET PROFITEZ DE

VOTRE NOUVEL ESPACE TROUVE !

1. Il est interdit de transporter des personnes et des animaux domestiques.

2. Il est interdit d'utiliser la plate-forme comme appareil électrique, pneumatique et hydraulique.

3. Il est interdit de secouer violemment les étagéres de rangement sous quelque forme que ce soit.

03



Machine Translated by Google

Unité de 4 pieds x 8 pieds :
8 Poteaux verticaux
2 Poutres latérales

Poutres a canal 4/2

3 supports centraux

4 Supports de plafond

4 Unités de platelage en fil de fer
4 Renfort diagonal

1 Document de positionnement

1 Sac de quincaillerie

4 Crochets

Unité de 3 pieds x 6 pieds :
8 Poteaux verticaux
2 Poutres latérales

Poutres a canal 4/2

2 Centre de soutien
4 Supports de plafond
3 unités de terrasse en fil de fer
4 Renfort diagonal
1 Document de positionnement
1 Sac de quincaillerie
2 Crochets

Unité de 4 pieds x 4 pieds :
8 Poteaux verticaux
2 Poutres latérales

2 poutres en C

Centre de soutien
1 Supports de plafond
Unités de platelage en fil de fer
2 Renfort diagonal

Document de positionnement

Sac de quincaillerie

4112 Crochets

COMPOSANTS

Unité de 4 pieds x 6 pieds :
8 poteaux verticaux
2 poutres latérales

Poutres a canal 4/2

2 supports centraux

4 supports de plafond

3 unités de terrasse en fil de fer
4 entretoises diagonales

1

Document de positionnement

1 Sac de quincaillerie
2 Crochets

Unité 2 pi x 8 pi :

8 Poteaux verticaux

2 poutres latérales

Poutres a canal 4/2

1 Centre de soutien

4 supports de plafond
2

Unités de platelage en fil de fer
4 entretoises diagonales
1

Document de positionnement

1 Sac de quincaillerie
2 Crochets

Sac de quincaillerie (pour tous les racks) :

8 Faire BoltSt8.0x 75mm

8 fiches d'extension

Unité de 3 pieds x 8 pieds :
8 poteaux verticaux
2 poutres latérales

Poutres a canal 4/2

3 supports centraux

4 supports de plafond

4 unités de terrasse en fil de fer
4 entretoises diagonales

1

Document de positionnement

1 Sac de quincaillerie
2 Crochets

Unité de 2 pix 6 pi :
8 Poteaux verticaux
2 Poutres latérales

Poutres a canal 4/2

1 Centre de soutien

4 supports de plafond
2

Unités de platelage en fil de fer

4 entretoises diagonales
1

Document de positionnement

1 Sac de quincaillerie
2 Crochets

21 boulons hexagonaux M8 x 16 avec 21 écrous et 42 rondelles

13 boulons hexagonaux M6x 16 avec 13 écrous et 13 rondelles (pour

(Style de connexion de poutre 2 piéces uniquement)

Photos disponibles sur la page suivante

04



Machine Translated by Google

Boulon hexagonal

Boulon hexagonal

M8x16
Méx16
Fabriquer un
boulon S8,0 x 75 mm
Fiche d'extension
Ecrou hexagonal c'était elle

®
o

support de plafond canal c faisceau
L4
poteau vertical soutien central

Sooooooo Sooo &
Seooosoveses

A

Poutre latérale

Renfort diagonal

@ D]

Unité de terrasse en fil métallique

05



Machine Translated by Google

Suivez les 1 a 3 étapes suivantes pour assembler la longue poutre en C. La conception de la poutre
de connexion en 2 pieces n'est nécessaire que ! La conception de la poutre entiére peut ignorer

les étapes d'assemblage de cette page.

Etape 1 : alignez les trous au centre des 2 poutres en C comme indiqué sur l'illustration (taille de 8

pieds uniquement).

Etape 2, a l'aide de 4 boulons hexagonaux M6x16, de 4 écrous hexagonaux et de 4 rondelles, assemblez
la poutre du canal en C sur les trous les plus a

I'extérieur comme indiqué sur I'image suivante.

(Conseils : pour éviter les problémes d'alignement, placez les 2 boulons hexagonaux M6 x 16 restants
dans les trous centraux, car ils seront utilisés pour le support central dans une étape ultérieure.)

Etape 3, répétez les étapes 1 et 2 pour les poutres du canal C restantes.

06



Machine Translated by Google

Pour percer des trous au plafond plus rapidement et avec plus de précision, nous avons soigneusement
congu le papier de positionnement pour perforer les trous au plafond (inclus dans I'emballage). Si
nécessaire, veuillez suivre les étapes ci-dessous :

1. Tout d'abord, trouvez la position de la poutre au plafond, collez I'un des longs papiers de positionnement
de poutre au plafond avec du ruban adhésif double face, assurez-vous que les deux lignes noires aux
deux extrémités se trouvent sur la poutre ou a travers les deux poutres, et que le papier de

positionnement n'est pas plié ou affaissé.

2. Alignez ensuite les bords des deux papiers de positionnement de poutre courte avec les deux extrémités
des papiers de positionnement de poutre longue et collez-les au plafond perpendiculairement aux papiers

de positionnement de poutre longue.

/4

N

PO

\%Q

07



Machine Translated by Google

3. Ensuite, alignez les deux extrémités du dernier papier de positionnement de poutre longue avec le bord de
le papier de positionnement du faisceau court respectivement, et collez-le sur le plafond parallelement a

le premier document de positionnement a faisceau long.

- SR T T T -

4 SerrermsrE——— T T +

08



Machine Translated by Google

4. Apres le collage, percez des trous sur les lignes noires aux deux extrémités de la longue poutre
papier de positionnement.

1) assurez-vous que le trou est percé sur la poutre.

2) Il'y a 2 trous aux deux extrémités de chaque papier de positionnement a longue poutre, soit un total de 4
des trous.

3) Deux trous a chaque extrémité du papier de positionnement de la longue poutre, un pour chaque
ligne rouge comme centre et I'espacement est d'environ 20 pouces.

cha

5. Enfin, tous les trous sont terminés, installez le support de plafond avant d'installer le

colonne. Lors de l'installation de la colonne, alignez le bord gauche (droit) de la colonne avec
la ligne rouge et fixez-la sur le support.




Machine Translated by Google

Ajustez la longueur du poteau vertical a la distance souhaitée par rapport au plafond.

Assurez-vous que la partie inférieure du poteau vertical est placée a l'intérieur des deux poteaux
piéces.Tous les poteaux sont ajustés exactement a la méme longueur.

Fixez le poteau ensemble a I'aide de 2 boulons hexagonaux M8x16, 2 écrous hexagonaux et 4

Rondelle. Assurez-vous qu'un assemblage de boulons et d'écrous est présent sur chaque face des poteaux verticaux. (Comme
dessin suivantB)

Répétez cette étape pour les messages restants.
<

s A

/[ Oooco oD DD

®
®
®
®
®
< ®
2 ®
N <
: :
A® 2
® ]
® ©
® ©
B ©
B ©
® ©
B ©
®
?
\

A I'aide d'un seul boulon hexagonal M8X16 avec 2 rondelles (une sur chague

coté) et I'écrou hexagonal Ipc, connectez le premier assemblage de poteau vertical a

le support de plafond qui a été installé a I'étape précédente.

Remarques : *Pour l'instant, laissez les poteaux verticaux légérement laches au plafond
support pour qu'ils puissent se déplacer d'avant en arriére lors de I'étape

suivante. lls seront resserrés lors des étapes suivantes.

*Lors de l'installation des poteaux verticaux sur des supports de plafond qui sont en

ligne, assurez-vous que les poteaux verticaux sont alignés, assurez-vous que le

les poteaux verticaux sont espacés de 48" ou 96" (selon l'orientation

du rack)




Machine Translated by Google

I

N

-

Installez TOUJOURS les poteaux verticaux

entre les tire-fonds du plafond
support.

NE PAS fixer | teaux verti
el iref

AVERTISSEMENT

N .

poteaux verticaux comme le dessin de gauche, le

les supports de plafond se plieront, provoquant

=
=5

9)
9)
0]
0}
9)
o)
9)
o)
9)
of
0]

11




Machine Translated by Google

Placez les rivets des poutres latérales dans les 2 trous inférieurs des poteaux verticaux. Assurez-vous que les
poutres latérales se trouvent a l'intérieur des poteaux verticaux. Utilisez un maillet en caoutchouc pour

enfoncer les rivets dans le fond des trous en forme de larme.

Terminez par l'installation des autres poutres gauches.

AVERTISSEMENT : les extrémités opposées peuvent se desserrer lors du martelage des poutres en place.

12



Machine Translated by Google
A : Connectez le support central aux poutres du canal C a I'aide de 2 boulons hexagonaux M6xI6, 2 piéces
Ecrou hexagonal et 2 rondelles. Répétez cette étape & I'opposé du support central (4 piéces)

(Conception CChannelbeam uniquement).

*Serrez complétement les boulons.

B : Placez le support central sur les rivets de la poutre en C. Enfoncez-le doucement dans le support

haut des trous en forme de larme sur le support central.

13



Machine Translated by Google

*Une fois le support central installé, revenez en arriére et serrez les poteaux verticaux aux

supports de plafond.

Installez et fixez les deux extrémités de I'entretoise diagonale sur les trous du support de plafond
et du poteau vertical respectivement (comme indiqué sur la photo). Il y a 4 entretoises
diagonales au total. Exigences d'installation :

1) L'angle entre I'entretoise diagonale et le support de plafond doit étre aussi proche que
possible de 45°.

2) Il est recommandé d'installer le support diagonal a I'extérieur du rack.

3) Les boulons doivent étre serrés.

()
0

DPIDDDDDD DD/

14



Machine Translated by Google

Prenez I'unité de terrasse en fil de fer et placez-les sur le support un par un.

*Regardez les supports de plafond et les tire-fonds pour vous assurer qu'ils n'ont pas été tirés

pendant le processus de mise en place des poutres.

Si c'est le cas, cela indique que les vis tire-fond ne sont peut-étre pas au centre de la

ont pas été complétement serrées lors de l'installation.

les solives du plafond, ou qu'elles n'

*Enfin, vérifiez toutes les connexions par écrous et boulons sur les poteaux verticaux et le plafond

supports pour s'assurer que tout est bien serré.

*Félicitations ! Vous étes maintenant prét a charger votre rack et a profiter de I'espace supplémentaire

que vous avez créé.

\
I/ /I \
NGO
OIS VNNY
I/ I// X
/,.,o(\
'/,,, 7

(/
X v
(]

%/, IR

£\ .,%/ .'NWE»O».&' "
RN
QR
QR
OO
X
A&

15



Machine Translated by Google

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000
CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD NSW

2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.

REPRESENTANJ DE LA CE

YH CONSULTING LIMITEE.

REPRESENTANJ DU ROYAUME-UNI A/S YH COnSUIting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion HOUSe, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie
électronique www.vevor.com/support



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Uberkopf-Garagenregal

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfahigen Preisen anzubieten.

,Sparen Sie die Halfte", ,Halber Preis* oder andere &hnliche Ausdriicke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine
Schatzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den groRBen
Topmarken erzielen konnen, und decken nicht notwendigerweise alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien

ab. Wir mochten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei lhrer Bestellung bei uns sorgfaltig zu priifen, ob Sie im

Vergleich zu den groRen Topmarken tatséchlich die Halfte sparen.



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

UBERKOPF
GARAGENREGAL

VEVOR’

&
N

Y

)

N
}'/ \) 0

NS

AN
N
SO
/I/v'/' ,
R

AR
QRN
Il/%’ I///.,/
S
N
O ’I Y

QA
R

Y
X

WY
\5

S T s e e T isessD)
45 SESSESsaEs s =5)

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Haben Sie Fragen zu unserem Produkt? Bendtigen Sie technischen Support? Kontaktieren Sie uns gerne:

-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Technischer Support und E

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch sorgfaltig durch, bevor Sie es

in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behélt sich eine klare Auslegung unseres Benutzerhandbuchs vor. Das

Erscheinungsbild des Produkts hangt von dem Produkt ab, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns,
dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates furr unser Produkt

gibt.

01



Machine Translated by Google

WARNHINWEISE

- Nur in Holzbalken einbauen

-Gewicht gleichmaRig verteilen

-Bei der Montage der Seitentrager kdnnen sich die gegeniberliegenden Enden I6sen

-Gegenstande kénnen nach dem Beladen vom Gestell fallen

Erforderliche Werkzeuge (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

Tools Required (Not.Included)

M=

-

(o)
Q

S@-

L ¢

ﬁi
e

02




Machine Translated by Google

WARNUNG

DIES IST EIN DO-IT-YOURSELF-PROJEKT (DIY). VERSUCHEN SIE NICHT, DIESE INSTALLATION
DURCHZUFUHREN, OHNE EIN GRUNDLEGENDES VERSTANDNIS DER INHALTE DIESER

MONTAGEANLEITUNG ZU HABEN. WENN SIE SICH BEIM PLATZIEREN UND VERANKERTEN DES

LAGERREGALS AN DEN DECKENBALKEN NICHT SICHER SIND, VERSUCHEN SIE NICHT, DIESE
INSTALLATION OHNE JEMANDEN DURCHZUFUHREN, DER DIES KANN.

ACHTUNG, UBERSCHREITEN SIE NICHT DIE GEWICHTSGRENZEN

4ftx8ft Rahmen 600 Pfund 4ftx6ft Rahmen 550 Pfund
3ftx8ft Rahmen 600 Pfund 3ftx6ft Rahmen 550 Pfund
2ftx8ft Rahmen 400 Pfund 2ftx6ft Rahmen 300 Pfund

4ftx4ft Rahmen 300 Pfund

ACHTUNG: Diese Gewichtsbeschrankung basiert auf einem statisch belasteten Lagerregal, das an einer Garage mit
Holzrahmen verankert ist. Diese Installation ist fir ein Haus mit Holzrahmen vorgesehen. Wenn Ihr Haus einen

Stahlrahmen hat, brechen Sie die Installation ab.

HINWEIS: Beladen Sie das Lagerregal gleichméaBig. Laden Sie schwere Gegenstande in der Nahe der vertikalen
Pfosten und leichte Gegensténde in der Nahe der Mitte. Klettern Sie nicht auf das Lagerregal und héangen Sie sich
nicht daran. Uberpriifen Sie das Lagerregal regelmaRig, um sicherzustellen, dass Nieten und Drahtgittereinheiten

richtig sitzen. Je ndher Sie der maximalen Belastung kommen, desto mehr kann sich das Lagerregal verbiegen.

BEACHTEN SIE: DIESE ANWEISUNGEN, WARNHINWEISE UND HINWEISE ERSETZEN NICHT IHR

GESUNDES URTEIL UND IHRE ENTSCHEIDUNGSKENNZEICHNUNG. FALLS SIE AUS IRGENDEINEM

GRUND DAS GEFUHL HABEN, DASS DIE QUALITAT IHRER DECKENSTRUKTUR ZWEIFELHAFT IST,
BRECHEN SIE DEN INSTALLATIONSVORGANG SOFORT AB. VERWENDEN SIE DAS LAGERREGAL MIT

VERNUNFT UND GENIESSEN SIE IHREN NEU GEWONNENEN PLATZ!

1. Das Mitfuhren von Personen und Haustieren ist verboten.

2. Es ist verboten, die Plattform als elektrisches, pneumatisches oder hydraulisches Gerét zu verwenden.

3. Es ist verboten, die Lagerregale in jeglicher Form heftig zu schtteln.

03



Machine Translated by Google

4 FuB x 8 FuR Einheit:
8 Vertikale Pfosten
2 Seitenbalken
4/2 CC-Kanaltrager

3 Mittelstitzen

4 Deckenhalterungen

4 Drahtgitterroste

4 Diagonale Klammer
1 Positionspapier
1 Hardware-Tasche
4 Haken

3 FuB x 6 FuB Einheit:

8 Vertikale Pfosten

2 Seitenbalken

4/2 CC-Kanaltrager

2 Mittelstiitzen

4 Deckenhalterungen
3 Drahtbelagseinheiten

Diagonale Klammer

1 Positionspapier
1 Hardware-Tasche
2 Haken

4 FuB x 4 FuB Einheit:

8 Vertikale Pfosten
2 Seitenbalken

2 C-Kanaltrager

Mittelstiitzen

1 Deckenhalterungen
4 Drahtgitterroste
2 Diagonale Klammer

Positionspapier

Hardware-Tasche
4112 Haken

KOMPONENTEN

4 Ful? x 6 FuR Einheit:

8 vertikale Pfosten

2 Seitenbalken

4/2 CC-Kanaltrager

2 Mittelstitzen

4 Deckenhalterungen
3 Drahtbelagseinheiten
4 Diagonale Klammer

1 Positionspapier
1 Hardware-Tasche
2 Haken

2 FuB x 8 Fuf? Einheit:

8 Vertikale Pfosten
2 Seitenbalken

4/2 CC-Kanaltrager

1 CenterUnterstutzung
4 Deckenhalterungen
2 Drahtgitterroste
4 Diagonale Klammer

1 Positionspapier
1 Hardware-Tasche
2 Haken

Hardwarebag (fur alle Racks):

8 Machen Sie BoltSt8,0x75mm

8 Erweiterungsstecker

3 FuB x 8 Ful? Einheit:

8 vertikale Pfosten

2 Seitenbalken

4/2 CC-Kanaltrager

3 Mittelstitzen

4 Deckenhalterungen
4 Drahtbelagseinheiten
4 Diagonale Klammer

1 Positionspapier
1 Hardware-Tasche
2 Haken

2 FuB x 6 Fuf} Einheit:

8 Vertikale Pfosten
2 Seitenbalken
4/2 CC-Kanaltrager

1 CenterUnterstitzung
4 Deckenhalterungen
2 Drahtgitterroste
4 Diagonale Klammer
1 Positionspapier

1 Hardware-Tasche
2 Haken

21 Sechskantschrauben M8x16 mit 21 Muttern und 42 Unterlegscheiben

13 Sechskantschrauben M6x16 mit 13 Muttern und 13 Unterlegscheiben (fir

(Nur 2-teiliges Balkenverbindungsmodell)

Bilder finden Sie auf der nachsten Seite

04



Machine Translated by Google

‘Sechskantschraube

Sechskantschraube

M8x16
Méx 16
Machen Sie
Bolzen St8,0x75mm
Spreizdubel
Sechskanimutter Waschmaschine
Deckenhalterung C-Kanal-Strahl
’
vertikaler Pfosten Center-Unterstitzung
(Soososoooosoy
& ¥

Seitenstrahl

Diagonale Klammer

@ D]

Drahtbelagseinheit

05



Machine Translated by Google

Fihren Sie die folgenden Schritte 1 bis 3 aus, um den langen C-Kanaltrager zusammenzubauen. Es wird nur
eine 2-teilige Verbindungstragerkonstruktion benétigt! Fur die gesamte Tragerkonstruktion kdnnen die

Montageschritte auf dieser Seite ignoriert werden.

Schritt 1: Richten Sie die Locher in der Mitte der beiden C-Kanal-Trager aus, wie in der Abbildung gezeigt (nur

GroRe 8 Fuld).

Schritt 2: Montieren Sie den C-Kanal-Trager mit 4 M6 x 16-Sechskantschrauben, 4 Sechskantmuttern und 4
Unterlegscheiben an den &uRersten Lochern, wie in der

folgenden Abbildung gezeigt.

(Tipps: Um Ausrichtungsprobleme zu vermeiden, platzieren Sie die restlichen 2 M6 x 16 Sechskantschrauben in

den mittleren Lochern, da diese in einem spateren Schritt fir die mittlere Stiitze verwendet werden.)

Schritt 3: Wiederholen Sie die Schritte 1 und 2 fiir die verbleibenden C-Kanal-Tréager.

06



Machine Translated by Google

Damit Sie schneller und praziser Locher in die Decke stanzen kdnnen, haben wir das
Positionierungspapier zum Deckenlochstanzen (im Lieferumfang enthalten) durchdacht gestaltet.
Befolgen Sie bei Bedarf die folgenden Schritte: 1.

Suchen Sie zuerst die Balkenposition an der Decke, kleben Sie eines der langen Balkenpositionspapiere
mit doppelseitigem Klebeband an die Decke und stellen Sie sicher, dass die beiden schwarzen Linien

an beiden Enden auf dem Balken oder Uber die beiden Balken verlaufen und dass das

Positionierungspapier nicht geknickt oder durchhéngt ist.

2. Richten Sie dann die Kanten der beiden kurzen Strahlpositionierungspapiere an den beiden Enden
der langen Strahlpositionierungspapiere aus und kleben Sie sie senkrecht zu den langen

Strahlpositionierungspapieren an die Decke.

/4

PO

\%\i‘" <

07



Machine Translated by Google

3. Richten Sie nun die beiden Enden des letzten langen Strahlpositionierungspapiers mit der Kante des
das kurze Strahlpositionierungspapier bzw. und kleben Sie es an die Decke parallel zu

das erste Langstrahlpositionierungspapier.

e e

SerrermsrE——— T T

08



Machine Translated by Google

4.Nach dem Einftigen bohren Sie Lécher in die schwarzen Linien an beiden Enden des langen Balkens
Positionspapier. 1)

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Loch in den Balken gestanzt ist.

2) Es gibt 2 Locher an beiden Enden jedes langen Strahlpositionierungspapiers, insgesamt 4
Locher.

3)Zwei Locher an jedem Ende des langen Strahlpositionierungspapiers, eines fur eachwiththe
rote Linie als Mitte und der Abstand betragt etwa 20 Zoll.

cha

5. Schlief3lich sind alle Locher fertig, installieren Sie die Deckenhalterung vor der Installation der

Séaule. Richten Sie beim Einbau der Séaule die linke (rechte) Kante der Saule mit

der roten Leine und befestigen Sie es an der Halterung.




Machine Translated by Google

Passen Sie die Lange des vertikalen Pfostens an den gewiinschten Abstand von der Decke an.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der untere Teil des vertikalen Pfostens auf der Innenseite der beiden Pfosten platziert ist
Teile.Alle Pfosten sind auf die exakt gleiche Lange eingestellt.

Sichern Sie die Pfosten mit 2 Sechskantschrauben M8x16, 2 Sechskantmuttern und 4

Unterlegscheibe. Stellen Sie sicher, dass auf jeder Seite der vertikalen Pfosten eine Schrauben-Mutter-Baugruppe vorhanden ist. (Wie

folgende ZeichnungB)

Wiederholen Sie diesen Schritt fuir die restlichen Beitrage.

JAN

<

A )

|

/[ Oooco oD DD

®
®
®
®
®
< ®
2 ®
N <
: :
A® 2
® ]
® ©
® ©
B ©
® ©
® ©
B ©
®
?
\

Mit einer einzelnen Sechskantschraube M8X16 mit 2 Unterlegscheiben (eine auf jeder

Seite) und LPC-Sechskantmutter, verbinden Sie die erste vertikale Pfostenbaugruppe mit

die Deckenhalterung, die im vorherigen Schritt installiert wurde.

Hinweise: *Lassen Sie die vertikalen Pfosten vorerst etwas locker an der Decke

Halterung, damit sie sich im nachsten Schritt hin und her bewegen kénnen.

Sie werden in den n&chsten Schritten festgezogen.

*Bei der Montage der vertikalen Pfosten an Deckenhalterungen, die sich in

Linie, stellen Sie sicher, dass die vertikalen Pfosten in einer Linie sind, stellen Sie sicher, dass die

Die vertikalen Pfosten sind 48" oder 96" voneinander entfernt (je nach Ausrichtung

des Racks)




Machine Translated by Google

Montieren Sie die vertikalen Pfosten
IMMER zwischen den Zugschrauben in der Decke
Halterung. o

. Befestigen Sie die vertikalen Pfosten NICHT | = :(3 @:\) — |
/

auBerhalb der Zugschrauben.

N4
g
I

freitragende Mode.
< > WARNUNG -

)

vertikale Pfosten wie die linke Zeichnung, die

&

o

0 0
0 0
0 0
g Deckenhalterungen verbiegen sich und verursachen 0
8 8

=
=5

9)
9)
0]
0}
9)
o)
9)
o)
9)
of
0]

11




Machine Translated by Google

Platzieren Sie die Nieten der Seitenbalken in den unteren beiden Lochern der vertikalen Pfosten. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich die
Seitenbalken auf der Innenseite der vertikalen Pfosten befinden. Verwenden Sie einen Gummihammer, um die Nieten in

den Boden der tropfenformigen Lécher zu hammern.

Beenden Sie die Installation mit der Installation der anderen linken Balken.

ACHTUNG: Beim Einschlagen der Balken in ihre Position kdnnen sich die gegentiberliegenden Enden l6sen.

12



Machine Translated by Google

A: Verbinden Sie die Mittelstlitze mit den C-Profiltragern mit 2 Sechskantschrauben M6x16, 2

Sechskantmutter und 2 Unterlegscheibe. Wiederholen Sie diesen Schritt auf der gegeniberliegenden Seite der Mittelstiitze (4 Stiick
Nur CChannelbeam-Design).

*Ziehen Sie die Schrauben vollstandig fest.

B: Platzieren Sie die Mittelstiitze an den Nieten des C-Profiltragers. Hammern Sie sie vorsichtig an die
Oberseite der tropfenformigen Locher auf der Mittelstiitze.

13



Machine Translated by Google

* Sobald die Mittelstiitze installiert ist, gehen Sie zuriick und befestigen Sie die vertikalen Pfosten an den Deckenhalterungen.

Installieren und befestigen Sie die beiden Enden der Diagonalstrebe an den Lochern der Deckenhalterung bzw. des vertikalen
Pfostens (siehe Abbildung). Insgesamt gibt es 4 Diagonalstreben. Installationsanforderungen: 1) Der Winkel zwischen der
Diagonalstrebe und der Deckenhalterung sollte moglichst nahe

bei 45° liegen.

2) Es wird empfohlen, die Diagonalstrebe an der AuRenseite des Gepéacktréagers zu montieren.

3)Die Schrauben missen festgezogen werden.

o
0

DPIDDDDDD DD/

14



Machine Translated by Google

Nehmen Sie die Drahtgittereinheit und legen Sie sie einzeln auf das Gestell.

*Uberpriifen Sie die Deckenhalterungen und Zugschrauben, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht gezogen sind

wahrend des Strahlsetzvorgangs.

Wenn dies der Fall ist, ist dies ein Hinweis darauf, dass sich die Zugschrauben méglicherweise nicht in der Mitte des

Deckenbalken, oder dass sie bei der Installation nicht richtig festgezogen wurden.

* Uberpriifen Sie abschlieRend alle Mutter- und Bolzenverbindungen an den vertikalen Pfosten und der Decke

Klammern, um sicherzustellen, dass alles fest ist.

*Herzlichen Gluckwunsch! Sie sind nun bereit, Ihr Rack zu beladen und den zusétzlichen Platz zu genieBen

die Sie erstellt haben.

\

I/ /I \
NGO
. Il/ W I4l /ww

W
W

"\
N

X

N7

(/
X v
(]

%/, IR

£\ .,%/ .Wu'ku.’.ss\ "
R
AR
QAR
NRRORKE
RN
R
A

15



Machine Translated by Google

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nongl11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
Vertreter der EG|  Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
UK REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support

PORTAPACCHI PER GARAGE A SOFFITTO

MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la meta", "Meta prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta
solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili con noi rispetto ai
principali marchi principali e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da noi

offerti. Ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se

stai effettivamente risparmiando la meta rispetto ai principali marchi principali.



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

SPESE AEREE
PORTAOGGETTI DA GARAGE

HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sui prodotti? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a contattarci:

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Questa e l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del

manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro

manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sara soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo
di perdonarci se non vi informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o

software sul nostro prodotto.

01



Machine Translated by Google

AVVERTENZE
- Installare solo su travetti in legno

-Distribuire il peso in modo uniforme
-Le estremita opposte potrebbero allentarsi durante l'installazione delle travi laterali

-Gli oggetti possono cadere dal rack dopo essere stati caricati

Strumenti necessari (non inclusi)

Tools Required (Not.Included)

M=

-

(o)
Q

S@-

L ¢

ﬁi
e

02




Machine Translated by Google

AVVERTIMENTO

QUESTO E UN PROGETTO FAI DA TE. NON TENTARE QUESTA INSTALLAZIONE SENZA UNA
COMPRENSIONE DI BASE DEL CONTENUTO DI QUESTE ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO. SE NON

SI E IN GRADO DI POSIZIONARE E ANCORARE IL RACK DI STOCCAGGIO ALLE TRAVI DEL
SOFFITTO, NON TENTARE QUESTA INSTALLAZIONE SENZA QUALCUNO CHE LO SIA.

ATTENZIONE, NON SUPERARE | LIMITI DI PESO

Telaio 4ftx8ft 600 LBS Telaio Telaio 4ftx6ft550 LBS Telaio
3ftx8ft 600 LBS Telaio 2ftx8ft 3ftx6ft550 LBS Telaio

400 LBS Telaio 4ftx4ft 300 2ftx6ft300 LBS

LBS

ATTENZIONE:Questo limite di peso si basa su un rack di stoccaggio caricato staticamente ancorato a un
garage con struttura in legno. Questa installazione & pensata per una casa con struttura in legno, se la tua

casa ha una struttura in acciaio, interrompi l'installazione.

NOTA: caricare il rack di stoccaggio superiore in modo uniforme. Caricare gli oggetti pesanti piu vicini ai
montanti verticali e gli oggetti leggeri piti vicini al centro. Non salire o appendersi al rack di stoccaggio.
Ispezionare regolarmente il rack di stoccaggio per assicurarsi che i rivetti e le unita di pavimentazione in
filo metallico siano posizionati correttamente. Il rack di stoccaggio potrebbe subire una certa flessione
man mano che ci si avvicina al carico massimo.

FAI ATTENZIONE, QUESTE ISTRUZIONI, AVWERTENZE E NOTE NON SOSTITUISCONO IL TUO

GIUDIZIO E LA TUA DECISIONE. SE PER QUALSIASI MOTIVO RITIENI CHE LA QUALITA DELLA

STRUTTURA DEL TUO SOFFITTO SIA IN DUBBIO, INTERROMPI IMMEDIATAMENTE IL PROCESSO
DI INSTALLAZIONE. USA IL RACK DI STOCCAGGIO IN MODO INTELLIGENTE E GODITI IL TUO

NUOVO SPAZIO!

1. E vietato trasportare persone e animali domestici.

2. E vietato utilizzare la piattaforma come apparecchio elettrico, pneumatico e idraulico.

3. E vietato scuotere violentemente i ripiani di stoccaggio in qualsiasi forma.

03



Machine Translated by Google

Unita 4 piedi x 8 piedi:

8 Post verticali

2 Travi laterali

Travi a canale 4/2 C

3 Supporti centrali

4 Staffe per soffitto

Unita di pavimentazione in filo metallico

Rinforzo diagonale

4

4

1 Carta di posizionamento
1 Borsa per ferramenta

4

Ganci

Unita 3 piedi x 6 piedi:
8 Post verticali
2 Travi laterali

Travi a canale 4/2 C

2 CentroSupporti

4 Staffe per soffitto
Unita di pavimentazione a 3 fili
4 Rinforzo diagonale

1 Carta di posizionamento
1 Borsa per ferramenta

2 Ganci

Unita 4 piedi x 4 piedi:
8 Post verticali
2 Travi laterali

2 Travi a canale C

CentroSupporti
1 Staffe per soffitto
4 Unita di pavimentazione in filo metallico
2 Rinforzo diagonale
Carta di posizionamento
Borsa per ferramenta
4112  Ganci

COMPONENTI

Unita 4 piedi x 6 piedi:
8 Post verticali
2 travi laterali

Travi a canale 4/2 C

2 Supporti centrali

4 Staffe per soffitto

Unita di pavimentazione a 3 fili
4 Rinforzo diagonale

1 Carta di posizionamento

1 Borsa per ferramenta
2 Ganci

Unita 2 piedi x 8 piedi:
8 Post verticali
2 travi laterali

Travi a canale 4/2 C

1 CentroSupporto

4 Staffe per soffitto
2

Unita di pavimentazione in filo metallico

4 Rinforzo diagonale

1 Carta di posizionamento
1 Borsa per ferramenta
2 Ganci

Sacchetto per I'hardware (per tutti i rack):

8 Realizzare BoltSt8.0x75mm

8 Spina di espansione

Unita 3 piedi x 8 piedi:
8 Post verticali
2 travi laterali

Travi a canale 4/2 C

3 Supporti centrali
4 Staffe per soffitto
Unita di pavimentazione a 4 fili

4 Rinforzo diagonale

1 Carta di posizionamento
1 Borsa per ferramenta
2 Ganci

Unita 2 piedi x 6 piedi:
8 Post verticali
2 Travi laterali

Travi a canale 4/2 C

1 CentroSupporto

4 Staffe per soffitto
2

Unita di pavimentazione in filo metallico

4 Rinforzo diagonale

1 Carta di posizionamento
1 Borsa per ferramenta
2 Ganci

21 Bullone esagonale M8x 16 con 21 dadi e 42 rondelle

13 Bullone esagonale M6x 16 con 13 dadi e 13 rondelle (per

Solo stile di collegamento trave 2 pezzi)

Immagini disponibili nella pagina successiva

04



Machine Translated by Google

Bullone esagonale

M8x16
Méx16
Realizzare
Bullone St8.0x75mm
Spina di espansione
Dado esagonale era lei

®
o

Staffa da soffitto canale c fascio
-
palo verticale supporto centrale

Sooooooo Sooo &
Seooosoveses

A

trave laterale

Rinforzo diagonale

@ D]

Unita di pavimentazione in filo metallico

05



Machine Translated by Google

Completare i seguenti 1~3 passaggi per assemblare la trave lunga del canale C. Sono necessari solo 2
pezzi di progettazione della trave di collegamento! L'intera progettazione della trave puo ignorare i

passaggi di assemblaggio in questa pagina.

Fase 1: allineare i fori al centro delle 2 travi del canale a C visibili nell'illustrazione (solo per la misura 8

piedi).

Fase 2: utilizzando 4 bulloni esagonali M6x16, 4 dadi esagonali e 4 rondelle, assemblare la trave del canale a

C sui fori piu esterni visibili nell'immagine seguente.

(Suggerimento: per evitare problemi di allineamento, posizionare i restanti 2 bulloni esagonali M6 x 16 nei
fori centrali, poiché verranno utilizzati per il supporto centrale in una fase successiva.)

Passaggio 3: ripetere i passaggi 1 e 2 per le restanti travi del canale C.

06



Machine Translated by Google

Per praticare fori sul soffitto in modo piu rapido e preciso, abbiamo progettato con cura la carta
di posizionamento per la perforazione dei fori sul soffitto (inclusa nella confezione). Se
necessario, seguire i passaggi sottostanti: 1.

Per prima cosa, trovare la posizione della trave sul soffitto, attaccare una delle lunghe carte di
posizionamento della trave sul soffitto con nastro biadesivo, assicurarsi che le due linee nere su
entrambe le estremita siano sulla trave o trasversali alle due travi e che la carta di
posizionamento non sia piegata o cedevole.

2. Quindi allineare i bordi dei due fogli di posizionamento della trave corta con le due estremita
dei fogli di posizionamento della trave lunga e attaccarli al soffitto perpendicolarmente ai fogli di
posizionamento della trave lunga.

/4

X

07



Machine Translated by Google

3. Quindi, allineare le due estremita dell'ultima lunga carta di posizionamento del raggio con il bordo di
rispettivamente la carta di posizionamento della trave corta e attaccarla al soffitto parallelamente

il primo documento sul posizionamento di travi lunghe.

SR T T T -

08



Machine Translated by Google

4.Dopo aver incollato, praticare dei fori sulle linee nere su entrambe le estremita della trave lunga
posizionamento della

carta. 1)assicurarsi che il foro sia stato praticato sulla trave.

2) Ci sono 2 fori ad entrambe le estremita di ogni carta di posizionamento della trave lunga, per un totale di 4
buchi.

3) Due fori a ciascuna estremita della carta di posizionamento della trave lunga, uno per ogni

linea rossa al centro e la spaziatura € di circa 20 pollici.

cha

5. Infine, una volta completati tutti i fori, installare la staffa del soffitto prima di installare il

colonna. Quando si installa la colonna, allineare il bordo sinistro (destro) della colonna con
la linea rossa e fissarla sulla staffa.




Machine Translated by Google

Regolare la lunghezza del palo verticale alla distanza desiderata dal soffitto.

Assicurarsi che la sezione inferiore del palo verticale sia posizionata all'interno dei due pali
pezzi.Tutti i pali sono regolati esattamente alla stessa lunghezza.
Fissare il palo insieme utilizzando 2 bulloni esagonali M8x16, 2 dadi esagonali e 4 pezzi

Rondella. Assicurarsi che un bullone e un dado siano montati su ogni faccia dei montanti verticali. (Come
disegno seguenteB)

Ripetere questo passaggio per i post rimanenti.

JAN

w | o] B
® ®
5 b h
® ®
® ®
® ®
] < ®
® s ® @a
b ® of
bl e @ e
o| g . vl
[ ® ° @@
e ®
®
® ©
v ®
% ®
% ®
B ®
®
®

N

Utilizzando un singolo bullone esagonale M8X16 con 2 rondelle (una su ciascuna
lato) e dado esagonale Ipc, collegare il primo gruppo montante verticale a

la staffa del soffitto installata nel passaggio precedente.
Note:

*Per ora, lasciare i montanti verticali legaermente allentati sul soffitto
staffa in modo che possano muoversi avanti e indietro durante il

passaggio successivo. Saranno serrati nei passaggi successivi.

*Quando si installano i montanti verticali sulle staffe del soffitto che si trovano in

linea, assicurarsi che i montanti verticali siano in linea, assicurarsi che

i montanti verticali sono distanti 48" 0 96" (a seconda dell'orientamento)

delrack)

10



Machine Translated by Google

X le viti di ritardo nel soffitto ¢
staffa.

N - . ) - N
:a —ur T NON fissare i montanti verticali | = :(: I—@j) s |
/

all'esterno delle viti di ritardo
modaa shalzo.

- P AVVERTIMENTO ...
Se si installa la staffa a soffitto e

i_tuoi oggetti di stoccaggio cadano a terra.

0
0
pali verticali come nel disegno a sinistra, G
0
8
4

&

Lo

0

0

0

G le staffe del soffitto si piegheranno, causando
9
Tg

=
=5

9)
9)
0]
0}
9)
o)
9)
o)
9)
of
0]

11




Machine Translated by Google

Posizionare i rivetti delle travi laterali nei 2 fori inferiori dei montanti verticali. Assicurarsi che le travi
laterali siano all'interno dei montanti verticali. Utilizzare un martello di gomma per martellare i
rivetti nella parte inferiore dei fori a goccia.

Completare l'installazione delle altre travi di sinistra.

ATTENZIONE: le estremita opposte potrebbero allentarsi quando si martellano le travi in posizione.

12



Machine Translated by Google

A: Collegare il supporto centrale alle travi del canale C utilizzando 2 bulloni esagonali M6xI6, 2 pezzi
Dado esagonale e 2 pezzi Rondella. Ripetere questo passaggio sul lato opposto del supporto centrale (4 pezzi

Solo progettazione CChanelbeam).

*Stringere completamente i bulloni.

B: Posizionare il supporto centrale sui rivetti sulla trave del canale C. Martellarlo delicatamente al

parte superiore dei fori a goccia sul supporto centrale.

13



Machine Translated by Google

*Una volta installato il supporto centrale, tornare indietro e stringere i montanti verticali alle
staffe del soffitto.

Installare e fissare le due estremita del supporto diagonale sui fori della staffa del soffitto e
del palo verticale rispettivamente (come si vede nellimmagine). Ci sono 4 supporti
diagonali in totale. Requisiti di installazione:

1) L'angolo tra il supporto diagonale e la staffa del soffitto deve essere il piu vicino possibile
a 45°,

2) Si consiglia di installare la staffa diagonale sul lato esterno del rack.

3) | bulloni devono essere serrati.

()
0

DPIDDDDDD DD/

14



*Controllare le staffe del soffitto e le viti di fissaggio per assicurarsi che non siano state tirate

durante il processo di beamseating.
*Infine, controllare tutti i collegamenti dei dadi e dei bulloni sui montanti verticali e sul soffitto

In tal caso, & un'indicazione che le viti di ritardo potrebbero non essere al centro del
staffeper garantire che tutto sia ben stretto.

travetti del soffitto, oppure che non siano stati serrati correttamente al momento dell'installazione.
*Congratulazioni! Ora sei pronto per caricare il tuo portapacchi e goderti lo spazio extra

Prendi le unita Wire Decking e posizionale una alla volta sul rack.

Machine Translated by Google
che hai creato.

N
A

‘N ) : Y
RN
\ o«
A AN

Y
N XY

£ ./'

Id'//4l</ &/ /I/l Il \
R,

\

I/

RN
RO
RV
AN

'W?//’/

\
N\

15



Machine Translated by Google

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11haol602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.

Rappresentafite della CE

CONSULENZA YH LIMITATA.
memmesammeoe oo | C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia

electrénica www.vevor.com/support

PORTAEQUIPAJES SUPERIOR EN EL GARAJE

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.

"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresion similar que utilicemos solo representa
una estimacién del ahorro que podria obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en comparacion
con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra todas las categorias de herramientas

que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente si

realmente esta ahorrando la mitad en comparacién con las principales marcas.



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

ARRIBA
ESTANTERIA DE GARAJE

VEVOR’

S CyTEsEseseoEsEeEs)
SESSESsaEs s =5)

SRR

. RKX
R RN

RN
VARORRRRRY
QRARRY
\ alll,//a )
) '///.'
\ ’ \ \\s\
W

R X
RN
\ %l,/ O\

¢NECESITA AYUDA? {CONTACTENOS!

¢ Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ; Necesita asistencia técnica? No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electrénica www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual antes de utilizar el producto.

VEVOR se reserva una interpretacion clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto estara sujeta

al producto que recibi6. Perdonenos por no informarle nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnologia o software

en nuestro producto.

01



Machine Translated by Google

ADVERTENCIAS

-Instalar unicamente en vigas de madera

-Distribuir el peso uniformemente

-Los extremos opuestos pueden aflojarse al instalar las vigas laterales.

-Los objetos pueden caerse del estante después de ser cargados.

Herramientas necesarias (no incluidas)

Tools Required (Not.Included)

M=

-

(o)
Q

T

L ¢

ﬁi
e

02




Machine Translated by Google

ADVERTENCIA

ESTE ES UN PROYECTO QUE PUEDE HACER USTED MISMO (DIY). NO INTENTE REALIZAR ESTA
INSTALACION SIN UN CONOCIMIENTO BASICO DEL CONTENIDO DE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

DE ENSAMBLAJE. SI NO ESTA SEGURO DE PONER Y FIJAR EL ESTANTE DE ALMACENAMIENTO

A LAS VIGAS DEL TECHO, NO INTENTE REALIZAR ESTA INSTALACION SIN ALGUIEN QUE LO
SEAN.

ADVERTENCIA, NO EXCEDA LOS LIMITES DE PESO

Marco de 4 pies x 8 pies 600 libras Marco de 4 pies x 6 pies 550 libras
Marco de 3 pies x 8 pies 600 libras Marco de 3 pies x 6 pies 550 libras
Marco de 2 pies x 8 pies 400 libras Marco de 2 pies x 6 pies 300 libras

Marco de 4 pies x 4 pies 300 libras

ADVERTENCIA: Este limite de peso se basa en un estante de almacenamiento cargado estaticamente anclado a un garaje con
estructura de madera. Esta instalacion esta disefiada para una casa con estructura de madera. Si su casa tiene estructura de

acero, detenga la instalacion.

NOTA: Cargue el estante de almacenamiento superior de manera uniforme. Coloque los objetos pesados mas cerca de los

postes verticales y los objetos livianos mas cerca del centro. No se suba ni se cuelgue del estante de almacenamiento. Inspeccione
periédicamente el estante de almacenamiento para asegurarse de que los remaches y las unidades de rejilla de alambre estén
correctamente colocados. El estante de almacenamiento puede experimentar cierta deflexion a medida que se acerca a la

carga maxima.

TENGA CUIDADO, ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES, ADVERTENCIAS Y NOTAS NO REEMPLAZAN SU

SANO JUICIO Y TOMA DE DECISIONES. SI, POR ALGUNA RAZON, USTED CONSIDERA QUE LA

CALIDAD DE LA ESTRUCTURA DE SU CIELO RASO ESTA EN CUESTIONES, INTERRUMPA EL
PROCESO DE INSTALACION INMEDIATAMENTE. {USE EL ESTANTE DE ALMACENAMIENTO CON

INTELIGENCIA'Y DISFRUTE DE SU NUEVO ESPACIO!

1. Esta prohibido llevar personas y animales domésticos.

2. Esta prohibido utilizar la plataforma como aparato eléctrico, neumatico o hidraulico.

3. Esta prohibido sacudir violentamente los estantes de almacenamiento de cualquier forma.

03



Machine Translated by Google

Unidad de 4 pies x 8 pies:
8 Publicaciones verticales
2 Vigas laterales

Vigas de canal 4/2 C

3 soportes centrales

4 Soportes de techo
4 Unidades de cubierta de alambre
4 Tirante diagonal

1

Documento de posicionamiento

1 Bolsa de hardware
4 Manos

Unidad de 3 pies x 6 pies:
8 Publicaciones verticales
2 Vigas laterales
Vigas de canal 4/2 C

2 Centro de Apoyo

4 Soportes de techo

3 unidades de cubierta de alambre
4 Tirante diagonal

1

Documento de posicionamiento

1 Bolsa de hardware
2 Manos

Unidad de 4 pies x 4 pies:
8 Publicaciones verticales
2 Vigas laterales

2 vigas de canal C

Centro de Apoyo
1 Soportes de techo
Unidades de cubierta de alambre
2 Tirante diagonal

Documento de posicionamiento

Bolsa de hardware

4112 Manos

COMPONENTES

Unidad de 4 pies x 6 pies:
8 publicaciones verticales
2 vigas laterales

Vigas de canal 4/2 C

2 soportes centrales

4 soportes de techo

3 unidades de cubierta de alambre
4 Tirante diagonal

1

Documento de posicionamiento

1 Bolsa de hardware
2 Manos

Unidad de 2 pies x 8
pies: 8 Publicaciones verticales
2 vigas laterales

Vigas de canal 4/2 C

1 Centro de soporte

4 soportes de techo
2

Unidades de cubierta de alambre

4 Tirante diagonal
1

Documento de posicionamiento

1 Bolsa de hardware
2 Manos

Unidad de 3 pies x 8 pies:
8 publicaciones verticales
2 vigas laterales

Vigas de canal 4/2 C

3 soportes centrales
4 soportes de techo
4 unidades de cubierta de alambre
4 Tirante diagonal
1

Documento de posicionamiento

1 Bolsa de hardware
2 Manos

Unidad de 2 pies x 6 pies:
8 Publicaciones verticales
2 Vigas laterales
Vigas de canal 4/2 C

1 Centro de soporte

4 soportes de techo
2

Unidades de cubierta de alambre

4 Tirante diagonal
1

Documento de posicionamiento

1 Bolsa de hardware
2 Manos

Bolsa de hardware (para todos los racks):

8 Haga el perno St8.0 x 75 mm

8. Tapdn de expansion

21 pernos hexagonales M8x16 con 21 tuercas y 42 arandelas

13 pernos hexagonales M6x16 con 13 tuercas y 13 arandelas (para

2 piezas de estilo de conexién de viga solamente)

Fotos disponibles en la pagina siguiente

04



Machine Translated by Google

Permo hexagonal

M8x16 Pemo hexagonal
M6x16
Haga el
perno St8.0x75mm
Tapon de
expansion
Tuerca hexagonal eraella
Soporte de techo Viga de canal ¢
’
poste vertical soporte central

Sooooooo Sooo e
Seooosoveses

A

Viga lateral

Tirante diagonal

@ D]

Unidad de cubierta de alambre

05



Machine Translated by Google

Complete los siguientes 1 a 3 pasos para ensamblar la viga de canal C larga. jSolo se necesitan 2
piezas de disefio de viga de conexion! El disefio de toda la viga puede ignorar los pasos de

ensamblaje de esta pagina.

Paso 1, alinee los orificios en el centro de las 2 vigas del canal C como se ve en la ilustracion (solo

tamarfio de 8 pies).

Paso 2, utilizando 4 pernos hexagonales M6x16, 4 tuercas hexagonales y 4 arandelas, ensamble la
viga del canal C en los orificios mas externos como

se ve en la siguiente imagen.

(Consejos: para evitar problemas de alineacién, coloque los 2 pernos hexagonales M6 x 16 restantes
en los orificios centrales, ya que se utilizaran para el soporte central en un paso posterior).

Paso 3, repita los pasos 1y 2 para las vigas del canal C restantes.

06



Machine Translated by Google

Para perforar agujeros en el techo de forma mas rapida y precisa, hemos disefiado cuidadosamente
el papel de posicionamiento para perforar agujeros en el techo (incluido en el paquete). Si es
necesario, siga los pasos a continuacién: 1.

Primero, busque la posicién de la viga en el techo, pegue uno de los papeles de posicionamiento de
vigas largas en el techo con cinta adhesiva de doble cara, asegurese de que las dos lineas negras en
ambos extremos estén en la viga o atravesando las dos vigas, y que el papel de posicionamiento

no esté doblado ni combado.

2. Luego, alinee los bordes de los dos papeles de posicionamiento de la viga corta con los dos extremos
de los papeles de posicionamiento de la viga larga y péguelos en el techo perpendicularmente a los
papeles de posicionamiento de la viga larga.

N

/4

\%\{ AN

07



Machine Translated by Google

3. A continuacion, alinee los dos extremos del Gltimo papel de posicionamiento de la viga larga con el borde de
el papel de posicionamiento de la viga corta respectivamente, y péguelo en el techo paralelo a

El primer articulo sobre posicionamiento de vigas largas.

- SerrermsrE——— T T +

08



Machine Translated by Google

4. Después de pegar, taladre agujeros en las lineas negras en ambos extremos de la viga larga.
papel de posicionamiento.

1) Asegurese de que el orificio esté perforado en la viga.

2) Hay 2 orificios en ambos extremos de cada papel de posicionamiento de viga larga, un total de 4
agujeros.

3) Dos agujeros en cada extremo del papel de posicionamiento de la viga larga, uno para cada uno.

linea roja como centro y el espacio entre ellos es de aproximadamente 20 pulgadas.

2x L\\\\

5. Finalmente, cuando todos los agujeros estén terminados, instale el soporte del techo antes de instalar el

columna. Al instalar la columna, alinee el borde izquierdo (derecho) de la columna con

la linea roja y fijela en el soporte.




Machine Translated by Google

Ajuste la longitud del poste vertical a la distancia deseada desde el techo.

Asegurese de que la seccion inferior del poste vertical esté colocada en el interior de los dos postes.
piezas.Todos los postes se ajustan exactamente a la misma longitud.

Asegure el poste junto con 2 pernos hexagonales M8x16, 2 tuercas hexagonales y 4 tornillos.

Arandela. Asegurese de que haya un conjunto de perno y tuerca en cada cara de los postes verticales. (Como se muestra)
siguiente dibujoB)

Repita este paso para las publicaciones restantes. <
A | . |¢| B

? ®

A b h
4 ®
? ®
[y ®
® ®

14 f ® @a

ol s o
B[~ b @ e

? & | ©

of Tl . vl

1 ® ° @@

~ % ©

® ©

B ©

B ©

® ©

B ©

®

?

\

Usando un solo perno hexagonal M8X16 con 2 arandelas (una en cada
lado) y la tuerca hexagonal Ipc, conecte el primer conjunto de poste vertical a

el soporte de techo que se instal6 en el paso anterior.
Notas:

*Por ahora, deje los postes verticales ligeramente sueltos en el techo.
soporte para que puedan moverse hacia adelante y hacia atras durante

el siguiente paso. Se apretaran en los préximos pasos.

*Al instalar los postes verticales en los soportes del techo que estan en
linea, asegurese de que los postes verticales estén alineados, asegurese de que
Los postes verticales estan separados por 48" 0 96" (segun la orientacion)
del rack)




Machine Translated by Google

SIEMPRE instale los postes verticales
entre los tirafondos del techo.
soporte.

- : AY
=] NO fije los postes verticales [ :(Dr@j) |

fuera de los tirafondos.

N4
g
I

moda en voladizo.
< > ADVERTENCIA .-
i instala el h

postes verticales como el dibujo de la izquierda, el

rticul Imacenamient n al lo.

&
o
1 0
0 0
0 0
U Los soportes del techo se doblarén, provocando 0
El @
8 8

=
=5

9)
9)
0]
0}
9)
o)
9)
o)
9)
of
0]

11




Machine Translated by Google

Coloque los remaches de las vigas laterales en los dos orificios inferiores de los postes verticales. Asegurese de
que las vigas laterales estén en el interior de los postes verticales. Utilice un mazo de goma para clavar

los remaches en la parte inferior de los orificios en forma de lagrima.

Terminar con la instalacion de las otras vigas del lado izquierdo.

ADVERTENCIA: Los extremos opuestos pueden aflojarse al martillar las vigas en su lugar.

12



Machine Translated by Google

A: Conecte el soporte central a las vigas del canal C utilizando 2 pernos hexagonales M6xI6, 2 piezas
Tuerca hexagonal y 2 arandelas. Repita este paso en el lado opuesto del soporte central (4 piezas)
(Solo disefio de CChannelbeam).

*Apriete completamente los tornillos.

B: Coloque el soporte central sobre los remaches en la viga del canal C. Golpee suavemente con un martillo hasta que quede firme.

parte superior de los agujeros en forma de lagrima en el soporte central.

13



Machine Translated by Google

*Una vez instalado el soporte central, retroceda y ajuste los postes verticales a los soportes
del techo.

Instale y fije los dos extremos del soporte diagonal en los orificios del soporte del techo y el
soporte vertical respectivamente (como se ve en la imagen). Hay 4 soportes diagonales

en total. Requisitos de instalacién: 1) El angulo

entre el soporte diagonal y el soporte del techo debe ser lo mas cercano posible a 45°.

2) Se recomienda instalar el soporte diagonal en el exterior del rack.
3)Es necesario apretar los pernos.

()
0

DPIDDDDDD DD/

14



Machine Translated by Google

Tome la unidad Wire Decking y coléquelas en el estante una por una.

*Mire los soportes del techo y los tirafondos para asegurarse de que no se hayan salido.

hacia fuera durante el proceso de asentamiento de la viga.

Si es asi, es una indicacién de que los tirafondos pueden no estar en el centro de la

vigas del techo, o que no estaban completamente apretadas al momento de la instalacion.

*Por ultimo, verifique todas las conexiones de tuercas y pernos en los postes verticales y el techo.

soportes para asegurar que todo esté bien apretado.

*iFelicitaciones! Ya esta listo para cargar su portaequipaje y disfrutar del espacio adicional.

que has creado.

l/

\)

Y
\
\

0
&
\)

S

R
\

\)

W
\

x

I/

\

AR
R

\

X
//w.@

"

SOV
R

)
Y

W

15



Machine Translated by Google

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Direccion: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a Australia: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
REPRESENTANTE C& Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort del Meno.

YH CONSULTING LIMITADA.
reresenrageoeLrenounoo | GO YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electronica
www.vevor.com/support



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji

elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

Stelaz nad garazem

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU

Nadal staramy sie oferowac Pafstwu narzedzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.

,Oszczedz potowe”, ,Potowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrazenia uzywane przez nas stanowig
jedynie szacunkowe oszczednosci, jakie mozesz uzyska¢, kupujgc u nas okreslone narzedzia w
poréwnaniu z gtbwnymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczajg one objecie wszystkich kategorii narzedzi

oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby doktadnie sprawdzi¢, czy sktadajac u nas

zamoOwienie faktycznie oszczedzasz potowe w poréwnaniu z gtéwnymi markami.



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

NAD GLOWA

Stojak garazowy

VEVOR’

X

(e ' A\
\s\,..,/ / ; //
ANOEONARNNY

(/
\N\

J WA VELAN // X7
AR
AN

RN

f.///o RN

RN

O A

N

)

X
WA

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTU]J SIE Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczgce produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Skontaktuj sie z nami:

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed uzyciem nalezy uwaznie przeczyta¢ wszystkie instrukcje.

VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo do jasnej interpretacji naszej instrukcji obstugi. Wyglad produktu
zalezy od otrzymanego produktu. Prosimy o wybaczenie, ze nie poinformujemy Panstwa

ponownie, jedli w naszym produkcie pojawig sie jakiekolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub

oprogramowania.

01



Machine Translated by Google

OSTRZEZENIA

-Montowac wytgcznie na belkach drewnianych
- Roztéz ciezar réwnomiernie
-Podczas montazu belek bocznych przeciwlegte korice mogg sie poluzowac

- Przedmioty mogga spas¢ z regatu po zatadowaniu

Wymagane narzedzia (nie dotgczone)

Tools Required (Not.Included)

M=

g e
o
T

L
A

02




Machine Translated by Google

OSTRZEZENIE

TO JEST PROJEKT DO ZROBIENIA SAMEGO (DIY). NIE PODEJMUJ PROB TEJ INSTALACJI BEZ PODSTAWOWE]
ZNAJOMOSCI TRESCI NINIEJSZEJ INSTRUKCJT MONTAZU. JESLI NIE MASZ PEWNOSCI, ZE ZLOKALIZUJESZ

1 ZAKOPUJESZ REGAL DO BELK SUFITOWYCH, NIE PODEJMUJ PROB TEJ INSTALACJI BEZ OSOBY, KTORA
SIE TYLKO ZNA.

UWAGA, NIE PRZEKRACZAC LIMITOW WAGOWYCH

Rama 4ftx8ft 600 funtéw Rama 4ftx6ft 550 funtéw
Rama 3ftx8ft 600 funtéw Rama 3ftx6ft 550 funtéw
Rama 2ftx8ft 400 funtéw Rama 2ftx6ft 300 funtéw

Rama 4ftx4ft 300 funtéw

OSTRZEZENIE: Ten limit wagowy jest oparty na statycznie obcigzonym stojaku magazynowym zakotwiczonym
do garazu z drewniang rama. Ta instalacja jest przeznaczona do domu z drewniang rama, jesli Twéj dom

ma stalowg rame, przerwij instalacje.

UWAGA: Réwnomierne tadowanie gérnego regatu magazynowego. Ciezkie przedmioty taduj najblizej
pionowych stupkéw, a lekkie przedmioty najblizej srodka. Nie wspinaj sie na regat magazynowy ani nie wieszaj
sie na nim. Rutynowo sprawdzaj regat magazynowy, aby upewnic sig, ze nity i jednostki pomostu z drutu

sg prawidtowo osadzone. Regat magazynowy moze ulec pewnemu ugieciu, im blizej maksymalnego
obcigzenia sig zbliza.

UWAZAJ, TE INSTRUKCJE, OSTRZEZENIA I UWAGI NIE ZASTEPUJA TWOJE] ROZSADNEJ OCENY I

OZNACZEN DECYZJL. JESLI Z JAKIEGOKOLWIEK POWODU UWAZASZ, ZE JAKOSC KONSTRUKCJI TWOJEGO

SUFITU JEST WATPLIWA, NATYCHMIAST PRZERWI) PROCES INSTALACJI. UZYWA] REGALU MAGAZYNOWEGO
ROZSADNIE I CIESZ SIE NOWO ODKRYTA PRZESTRZENIA!

1. Zabrania sie przewozenia oséb i zwierzagt domowych.

2. Zabrania sie uzywania platformy do celéw elektrycznych, pneumatycznych i hydraulicznych.

3. Zabrania sie gwattownego potrzgsania pétkami magazynowymi w jakiejkolwiek formie.

03



Machine Translated by Google

Jednostka 4 stopy x 8 stop:
8 Stupki pionowe
2 Belki boczne
Belki kanatowe 4/2

3 CenterSupports

4 Uchwyty sufitowe

4 Jednostki poktadowe z drutu
4 Wspornik diagonalny

1 Papier pozycjonujgcy

1 Torba na sprzet

4 Haki

Jednostka 3 stopy x 6 stop:

8 Stupki pionowe
2 Belki boczne
Belki kanatowe 4/2

2 CentrumWsparcia

4 Uchwyty sufitowe
Jednostki tarasowe z 3 drutami
4 Wspornik diagonalny

1 Papier pozycjonujacy

1 Torba na sprzet

2 Haki

Jednostka 4 stopy x 4 stopy:
8 Stupki pionowe
2 Belki boczne

2 belki kanatowe C

CentrumWsparcia
1 Uchwyty sufitowe
Jednostki poktadowe z drutu
Wspornik diagonalny
Papier pozycjonujgcy

Torba na sprzet
4112 Haki

SKEADNIKI

Jednostka 4 stopy x 6 stop:

8 stupkéw pionowych
2 belki boczne

Belki kanatowe 4/2

2 CenterSupports
4 uchwyty sufitowe
Jednostki tarasowe z 3 drutami

4-stopniowa rozpoérka

1 Papier pozycjonujacy
1 Torba na sprzet
2 Haki

Jednostka 2 stopy x 8 stop:
8 Stupki pionowe
2 belki boczne

Belki kanatowe 4/2

1 CentrumWsparcia
4 uchwyty sufitowe

2 Jednostki poktadowe z drutu
4-stopniowa rozpérka

1 Papier pozycjonujacy

Torba na sprzet
2 Haki

Jednostka 3 stopy x 8 stop:
8 stupkdéw pionowych
2 belki boczne

Belki kanatowe 4/2

3 CenterSupports
4 uchwyty sufitowe
Jednostki tarasowe 4-drutowe
4-stopniowa rozpérka
1 Papier pozycjonujacy

Torba na sprzet
2 Haki

Jednostka 2 stopy x 6 stop:

8 Stupki pionowe

2 Belki boczne

Belki kanatowe 4/2

1 CentrumWsparcia

4 uchwyty sufitowe

2 Jednostki poktadowe z drutu

4-stopniowa rozpérka

1 Papier pozycjonujacy
1 Torba na sprzet
2 Haki

Torba na sprzet (do wszystkich stojakéw):

8 Wykonaj $rubeSt8,0x75mm
8 Wtyczka rozprezna

21 Sruba szeéciokatna M8x16 z 21 nakretkami i 42 podktadkami

13 Sruba szesciokgtna M6x16 z 13 nakretkami i 13 podktadkami (do

Tylko 2-czeSciowy styl taczenia belek)

Zdjecia dostepne na nastepnej stronie

04



Machine Translated by Google

M8x16

Mé6x16

byta jej

¥

9

Nakretka szesciokatna

Wtyczka rozprezna

0006000000606006600066600000006060

Wykonaj
$rube St8,0 x 75 mm

Belka kanatu C

Uchwyt sufitowy

wsparcie srodkowe

stupek pionowy

o)
0[]
o9

Soooses

X

Belka boczna

Wspornik diagonalny

D]

(o

Jednostka poktadowa z drutu

05



Machine Translated by Google

Wykonanie nastepujacych 1~3 krokéw w celu ztozenia dtugiej belki C Channel. Potrzebne sg tylko 2

sztuki tgczacej belki! Cata konstrukcja belki moze zignorowac kroki montazu na tej stronie.

Krok 1. Wyréwnaj otwory w srodku dwéch belek kanatowych C, jak pokazano na ilustracji (tylko

rozmiar 8 stép).

Krok 2. Uzywajac 4 Srub szesdciokatnych M6x16, 4 nakretek szesciokatnych i 4 podktadek, zmontuj belke C
w najdalszych otworach pokazanych na ponizszym

rysunku.
(Wskazéwka: aby unikng¢ probleméw z wyréwnaniem, umie$¢ pozostate 2 Sruby szesSciokgtne M6 x 16 w

otworach centralnych, poniewaz w pézniejszym kroku postuzg one jako podpora srodkowa.)

Krok 3. Powtdrz kroki 1 i 2 dla pozostatych belek kanatowych C.

06



Machine Translated by Google

Aby dziurkowa¢ w suficie szybciej i doktadniej, starannie zaprojektowaliSmy papier do
pozycjonowania otworéw sufitowych (dotgczony do zestawu). W razie potrzeby wykonaj
ponizsze czynnosci: 1. Najpierw znajdz

potozenie belki na suficie, przyklej jeden z dtugich papieréw do pozycjonowania belki do
sufitu za pomocg tasmy dwustronnej, upewnij sie, ze dwie czarne linie na obu koncach
znajdujg sie na belce lub w poprzek dwdch belek, a papier do pozycjonowania nie

jest wygiety ani zwisajacy.

S

2. Nastepnie wyréwnaj krawedzie dwdch krétkich arkuszy pozycjonujgcych belke z
dwoma koricami dtugich arkuszy pozycjonujgcych belke i przyklej je do sufitu prostopadle
do arkuszy pozycjonujgcych dtugg belke.

NN

Z

NN

07



Machine Translated by Google

3. Nastepnie wyréwnaj dwa kornce ostatniego dtugiego papieru pozycjonujacego belke z krawedzig
odpowiednio krotki papier pozycjonujacy belke i przyklej go do sufitu réwnolegle

pierwszy artykut na temat pozycjonowania wigzki dtugiej.

e e

SerrermsrE——— T T

08



Machine Translated by Google

4. Po przyklejeniu wywier¢ otwory na czarnych liniach na obu koncach dtugiej belki
papier pozycjonujgcy.
1) upewnij sie, ze otwor jest wyciety w belce.

2) Na obu koncach kazdego dtugiego papieru pozycjonujgcego belke znajdujg sie 2 otwory, tacznie 4
dziury.

3) Dwa otwory na kazdym koncu dtugiego papieru pozycjonujgcego belke, po jednym dla kazdego
czerwona linia stanowi $rodek, a odstep wynosi okoto 20 cali.

cha

5. Na koniec, po wywierceniu wszystkich otwordw, zamontuj wspornik sufitowy przed montazem

kolumna. Podczas montazu kolumny nalezy wyréwnac lewg (prawg) krawedz kolumny z
czerwong linie i zamocuj jg na uchwycie.




Machine Translated by Google

Dopasuj dtugos¢ stupka pionowego do zgdanej odlegtosci od sufitu.

Upewnij sie, ze dolna cze$¢ stupka pionowego jest umieszczona po wewnetrznej stronie dwéch stupkow.

sztuk.Wszystkie stupki sg dostosowane do dokfadnie tej samej dtugosci.

Zabezpiecz stupek razem za pomocg 2 $rub szesciokatnych M8x16, 2 nakretek szesciokatnych i 4 Srub

Podktadka. Upewnij sie, ze po kazdej stronie pionowych stupkéw znajduje sie jeden zespét Srub i nakretek. (Jak

ponizszy rysunekB)

Powtérz ten krok dla pozostatych postow. <

A

/[ Oooco oD DD

EEEEEEEEEE RN

JAN

oo

®
®
®
®
®
®
®
®
<
®
& | ©
]
®
®
®
?
®
®
®
?
\

bok) i nakretke szesciokatng Ipc, podtacz pierwszy pionowy zespdt stupkéw do

uchwyt sufitowy, ktéry zostat zamontowany w poprzednim kroku.
Uwagi:

*Na razie pozostaw pionowe stupki lekko luzne na suficie

wspornik, aby mogty sie przesuwac w przéd i w tyt podczas nastepnego

kroku. Zostang dokrecone w kolejnych krokach.

*Podczas montazu stupkéw pionowych do uchwytéw sufitowych, ktére sg w
linia, upewnij sie, ze stupki pionowe sg w linii, upewnij sie, ze
stupki pionowe s3 oddalone od siebie 0 48" lub 96" (w zaleznosci od orientacji)

z potki)




Machine Translated by Google

I

N

-

. . N

nawias.
NIE mocuj stupkéw pionowych
poza wkretami do drewna

styl wspornikowy.
OSTRZEZENIE

esli zamontujesz uchwyt sufitowy i

pionowe stupki jak na rysunku po lewej stronie,

wsporniki sufitowe ulegng wygieciu, powodujac

Twoje przedmioty do przechowywania spadng na podtoge.

77—\
0.
0
0
0
]
]
2

=
=5

9)
9)
0]
0}
9)
o)
9)
o)
9)
of
0]

11




Machine Translated by Google

Umies$¢ nity belek bocznych w dolnych 2 otworach stupkéw pionowych. Upewnij sie, ze belki
boczne znajduja sie wewnatrz stupkéw pionowych. Uzyj gumowego mtotka, aby wbi¢
nity w dno otworéw tezkowych.

Zakoncz montaz pozostatych lewych belek.

OSTRZEZENIE: Podczas dobijania belek przeciwlegte kofice mogg sie poluzowac.

12



Machine Translated by Google

A: Podtgcz wspornik centralny do belek kanatu C za pomocg 2 $rub szesciokatnych M6éxI6, 2 szt.

Nakretka szesciokatna i 2 szt. podktadki. Powtérz ten krok po przeciwnej stronie wspornika srodkowego (4 szt.)
Tylko projekt belki kanatowej).

*Dokrec $ruby do oporu.

B: Umies$¢ srodkowg podpore na nitach na belce kanatu C. Delikatnie wbij jg mtotkiem do

na gorze otwordw w ksztatcie tezki na Srodkowym wsporniku.

13



Machine Translated by Google

*Po zamontowaniu wspornika srodkowego nalezy wréci¢ i dokrecic stupki pionowe do

uchwytéw sufitowych.

Zamontuj i przymocuj dwa kornce usztywnienia ukosnego odpowiednio do otworéw wspornika
sufitowego i stupka pionowego (jak pokazano na rysunku). W sumie sg 4 usztywnienia

ukos$ne. Wymagania instalacyjne: 1) Kat

miedzy usztywnieniem ukosnym a wspornikiem sufitowym powinien by¢ jak najblizszy 45°.

2) Zaleca sie montaz wzmocnienia diagonalnego na zewnatrz stojaka.
3) Sruby musza zosta¢ dokrecone.

()
0

DPIDDDDDD DD/

14



*Na koniec sprawdz wszystkie potgczenia Srubowe i nakretkowe na stupkach pionowych i suficie

*Sprawdz wsporniki sufitowe i wkrety, aby upewnic sie, ze nie zostaty wyciggniete
Jesli tak, moze to oznacza¢, ze Sruby Lag moga nie znajdowac sie w Srodku

belki stropowe lub ze nie zostaly one catkowicie dokrecone podczas montazu.
*Gratulacje! Teraz mozesz zatadowac bagaznik i cieszy¢ sie dodatkowa przestrzenia

WezZ jednostki Wire Decking i potdz je pojedynczo na stojaku.
podczas procesu osadzania belki.
wsporniki, aby mie¢ pewnos¢, ze wszystko jest dobrze zamocowane.

Machine Translated by Google
ktére stworzytes.

O

X

AR )
\ %O“H\N\

\
Y,
%

\)
N

)

",
A

4\ AW/'.

X

RO R
RN WX
AN \ Oo\\\
VKN

R

AR

3
QR

u,

15



Machine Translated by Google

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj

200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
Przedstawfciel UE Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
i erviann | C/O YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REP WIELH




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji
elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

OVERHEADGARAGE REK
MONTAGEHANDLEIDING

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.

“Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een schatting van de
besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te kopen in vergelijking met de grote topmerken
en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle categorieén gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden gedekt. Wij

herinneren u eraan om zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote

topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

BOVENOP
GARAGE REK

VEVOR’

S CyTEsEseseoEsEeEs)
SESSESsaEs s =5)

SRR

. RKX
,o%weﬂp%

RN
VARORRRRRY
QRARRY
\ alll,//a )
) W\ /.'
Y
XY

S X
RN
\ %&6/ ON
MR
RN
W

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem dan gerust contact met ons op:

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt
zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor.Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van

het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of

software-updates voor ons product zijn.

01



Machine Translated by Google

WAARSCHUWINGEN

-Alleen in houten balken installeren

- Verdeel het gewicht gelijkmatig

-Tegenoverliggende uiteinden kunnen loskomen bij het monteren van zijbalken

-Voorwerpen kunnen van het rek vallen nadat ze zijn geladen

Benodigde gereedschappen (niet inbegrepen)

Tools Required (Not.Included)

=
' V] ,j i
M %

v

L
A

02




Machine Translated by Google
WAARSCHUWING
DIT IS EEN DOE-HET-ZELF-PROJECT. PROBEER DEZE INSTALLATIE NIET UIT ZONDER EEN BASISBEGRIJP
VAN DE INHOUD VAN DEZE MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES. ALS U NIET ZELFVERTROUWD BENT OVER HET

PLAATSEN EN VERANKEREN VAN HET OPSLAGREK AAN DE PLAFONDBALKEN, PROBEER DEZE
INSTALLATIE DAN NIET UIT ZONDER IEMAND DIE DAT WEL IS.

WAARSCHUWING, OVERSCHRIJD DE GEWICHTSLIMIETEN NIET

4ftx8ft Frame600 LBS 3ftx8ft 4ftx6ft Frame550 LBS 3ftx6ft
Frame600 LBS 2ftx8ft Frame Frame550 LBS 2ftx6ft
400 LBS 4ftx4ft Frame 300 LBS Frame300 LBS

WAARSCHUWING: Deze gewichtslimiet is gebaseerd op een statisch belast opslagrek dat is verankerd aan een
garage met een houten frame. Deze installatie is bedoeld voor een huis met een houten frame. Als uw huis een

stalen frame heeft, stop dan met de installatie.

OPMERKING: Laad het overhead-opslagrek gelijkmatig. Laad zware voorwerpen het dichtst bij de verticale palen
en lichte voorwerpen het dichtst bij het midden. Klim niet op het opslagrek en hang er niet aan. Controleer het
opslagrek routinematig om te controleren of de klinknagels en de draaddek-eenheden goed vastzitten. Het

opslagrek kan wat doorbuigen naarmate de maximale belasting dichterbij komt.

LET OP, DEZE INSTRUCTIES, WAARSCHUWINGEN EN OPMERKINGEN VERVANGEN NIET UW GEZOND
OORDEEL EN BESLISSINGSMARKERING. ALS U OM WELKE REDEN DAN OOK VINDT DAT DE KWALITEIT

VAN UW PLAFONDSTRUCTUUR IN TWIJFEL KOMT, MOET U HET INSTALLATIEPROCES ONMIDDELLIJK
STOPZETTEN. GEBRUIK HET OPSLAGREK VERSTANDIG EN GENIET VAN UW NIEUWE RUIMTE!

1. Het is verboden om personen en huisdieren te vervoeren.

2. Het is verboden het platform te gebruiken voor elektrische, pneumatische en hydraulische apparaten.

3. Het is verboden om de opbergplanken op welke manier dan ook heftig te schudden.

03



Machine Translated by Google

Eenheid van 4ft x 8ft:

8 Verticale palen
2 Zijbalken

4/2 CKanaalbalken

3 Centrumondersteuningen
4 Plafondbeugels
Draaddekunits
Diagonale beugel
Positioneringspapier
Hardware-tas

Haken

I NS

Eenheid van 3ft x 6ft:

8 Verticale palen

2 Zijbalken

4/2 CKanaalbalken

2 CentrumOndersteunt
4 Plafondbeugels

3 Draad Dek Units

4 Diagonale beugel

1 Positioneringspapier
1 Hardware-tas

2 Haken

Eenheid van 4ft x 4ft:

8 Verticale palen

2 Zijbalken

2 C-kanaalbalken
CentrumOndersteunt

1 Plafondbeugels

4 Draaddekunits

2 Diagonale beugel

Positioneringspapier

Hardware-tas
4112 Haken

COMPONENTEN

Eenheid van 4ft x 6ft:

8 verticale palen

2 Zijbalken

4/2 CKanaalbalken
2 CenterSupports
4 Plafondbeugels
3 Draad Dek Units
4 Diagonale beugel

1 Positioneringspapier
1 Hardware-tas
2 Haken

Eenheid van 2ft x

g8 Verticale palen
2 Zijbalken

4/2 CKanaalbalken

1

CentrumOndersteuning
4 Plafondbeugels

2 Draaddekunits

4 Diagonale beugel

1 Positioneringspapier
1 Hardware-tas
2 Haken

Hardwarebag (voor alle racks):

8 Maak BoltSt8,0x75 mm
8 Expansieplug

Eenheid van 3ft x 8ft:

8 verticale palen

2 Zijbalken

4/2 CKanaalbalken

3 Centrumondersteuningen
4 Plafondbeugels

4 Draad Dek Units

4 Diagonale beugel

1 Positioneringspapier
1 Hardware-tas
2 Haken

Eenheid van 2ft x 6ft:

8 Verticale palen
2 Zijbalken

4/2 CKanaalbalken

1

CentrumOndersteuning
4 Plafondbeugels

2 Draaddekunits

4 Diagonale beugel

1 Positioneringspapier
1 Hardware-tas
2 Haken

21 Zeskantbout M8x16 met 21 moeren en 42 ringen

13 Zeskantbout M6x 16 met 13 moeren en 13 sluitringen (voor

(Alleen 2 stuks balkverbindingsstijl)

Foto's beschikbaar op de volgende pagina

04



Machine Translated by Google

Zeskantbout
M8x16

Zeskantbout

M6x16

was haar

¥

Maak bout
St8,0x75 mm

Expansieplug

9

Zeskantmoer

c-kanaal Beam

plafondbeugel

0006000000606006600066600000006060

centrale ondersteuning

verticale paal

o)
0[]
o9

Soooses

X

Zijbalk

Diagonale beugel

D]

(o

draad Dek eenheid

05



Machine Translated by Google

Voltooi de volgende 1~3 stappen om de lange C-kanaalbalk te monteren. Er zijn slechts 2

verbindingsbalken nodig! Het hele balkontwerp kan de montagestappen op deze pagina negeren.

Stap 1: Lijn de gaten uit in het midden van de 2 C-kanaalbalken zoals afgebeeld (alleen 8ft groot).

Stap 2: Gebruik 4 M6x16 zeskantbouten, 4 zeskantmoeren en 4 sluitringen om de C-kanaalbalk in elkaar
te zetten op de buitenste gaten, zoals te zien is in

de volgende afbeelding.

(Tips: om uitlijningsproblemen te voorkomen, plaatst u de resterende 2 M6 x 16 zeskantbouten in de
middelste gaten. Deze worden in een latere stap gebruikt voor de middelste ondersteuning.)

Stap 3, Herhaal stappen 1 en 2 voor de overige C-kanaalbalken.

06



Machine Translated by Google

Om sneller en nauwkeuriger gaten in het plafond te maken, hebben we het positioneringspapier
voor het ponsen van plafondgaten zorgvuldig ontworpen (meegeleverd in het pakket). Volg

indien nodig de onderstaande stappen: 1.

Zoek eerst de positie van de balk op het plafond, plak een van de lange balkpositioneringspapieren
op het plafond met dubbelzijdige tape, zorg ervoor dat de twee zwarte lijnen aan beide uiteinden
op de balk of over de twee balken liggen en dat het positioneringspapier niet gebogen of
doorgezakt is.

SN

2. Lijn vervolgens de randen van de twee korte balkpositioneringspapieren uit met de twee
uiteinden van de lange balkpositioneringspapieren en plak ze loodrecht op het plafond ten
opzichte van de lange balkpositioneringspapieren.

\%\«* <

07



Machine Translated by Google

3. Lijn vervolgens de twee uiteinden van het laatste lange balkpositioneringspapier uit met de rand van
het korte balkpositioneringspapier respectievelijk, en plak het op het plafond evenwijdig aan

het eerste positioneringspapier met lange balk.

e e

SerrermsrE——— T T

08



Machine Translated by Google

4. Boor na het plakken gaten op de zwarte lijnen aan beide uiteinden van de lange balk
positioneringspapier.
1)Zorg ervoor dat het gat in de balk is geponst.

2) Er zitten 2 gaten aan beide uiteinden van elk langwerpig positioneringspapier, in totaal 4
gaten.

3) Twee gaten aan elk uiteinde van het positioneringspapier voor de lange balk, één voor elk met de
rode lijn als middelpunt en de afstand is ongeveer 20 inch.

cha

5. Als alle gaten klaar zijn, installeert u de plafondbeugel voordat u de

kolom. Wanneer u de kolom installeert, lijnt u de linker (rechter) rand van de kolom uit met
de rode lijn en bevestig deze aan de beugel.




Machine Translated by Google

Pas de lengte van de verticale paal aan op de gewenste afstand tot het plafond.

Zorg ervoor dat het onderste gedeelte van de verticale paal aan de binnenkant van de twee palen wordt geplaatst
stukken. Alle palen zijn op exact dezelfde lengte afgesteld.

Bevestig de palen aan elkaar met behulp van 2 zeskantbouten M8x16, 2 zeskantmoeren en 4 zeskantmoeren.
Ring. Zorg ervoor dat er op elk vlak van de verticale palen een bout en moer is gemonteerd. (Zoals

volgende tekeningB)

Herhaal deze stap voor de overige berichten. <

s A

|

A

(=% v

5

/[ Oooco oD DD

®
®
®
®
®
< ®
2 ®
N <
: :
A® 2
® ]
® ©
® ©
B ©
® ©
® ©
B ©
®
?
\

Met behulp van een enkele zeskantbout M8X16 met 2 ringen (één op elke
zijde) en Ipc zeskantmoer, verbind de eerste verticale paalmontage met
de plafondbeugel die in de vorige stap is geinstalleerd.

Opmerkingen: *Laat de verticale palen voorlopig iets los aan het plafond zitten
beugel zodat ze heen en weer kunnen bewegen tijdens de

volgende stap. Ze worden vastgedraaid in de komende stappen.

*Bij het installeren van de verticale palen aan plafondbeugels die zich in
lijn, zorg ervoor dat de verticale palen in lijn liggen, zorg ervoor dat de
verticale palen staan 48" of 96" uit elkaar (afhankelijk van de oriéntatie)

van hetrek)




Machine Translated by Google

I

N

-

Installeer de verticale palen ALTIJD tussen

de Lag-schroeven in het plafond
beugel.

Bevestig de verticale palen NIET
buiten de draadeinden

cantilevermode.
'WAARSCHUWING

Als u de plafondbeugel installeert &
verticale palen zoals de linker tekening, de
plafondbeugels zullen buigen, waardoor

dat uw opgeslagen spullen op de grond vallen.

=
=5

9)
9)
0]
0}
9)
o)
9)
o)
9)
of
0]

11




Machine Translated by Google

Plaats de klinknagels van de zijbalken in de onderste 2 gaten van de verticale palen. Zorg ervoor dat
de zijbalken aan de binnenkant van de verticale palen zitten. Gebruik een rubberen hamer
om de klinknagels in de bodem van de druppelvormige gaten te hameren.

Sluit af met de installatie van de overige linkerbalken.

WAARSCHUWING:De uiteinden kunnen losraken bij het op hun plaats hameren van de balken.

12



Machine Translated by Google

A: Verbind de middensteun met de C-kanaalbalken met behulp van 2 zeskantbouten M6xI16, 2 stuks

Zeskantmoer en 2 stuks sluitring. Herhaal deze stap aan de andere kant van de middensteun (4 stuks
(Alleen Cchannelbeam-ontwerp).

*Draai de bouten helemaal vast.

B: Plaats de middensteun op de klinknagels op de C-kanaalbalk. Hamer deze voorzichtig op de
boven de druppelvormige gaten op de centrale steun.

13



Machine Translated by Google

*Zodra de middensteun is geinstalleerd, draait u de verticale palen terug en bevestigt u ze aan de

plafondbeugels.

Installeer en bevestig de twee uiteinden van de diagonale beugel op de gaten van de plafondbeugel en de
verticale paal (zoals te zien op de afbeelding). Er zijn in totaal 4 diagonale beugels. Installatievereisten:
1) De hoek tussen de diagonale beugel en de

plafondbeugel moet zo dicht mogelijk bij 45° liggen.

2) Het wordt aanbevolen om de diagonale beugel aan de buitenkant van het rek te monteren.

3)Bouten moeten worden vastgedraaid.

oo
(S
/o o

QD PADDDIDDDDD

14



*Kijk naar de plafondbeugels en de schroeven om er zeker van te zijn dat ze niet zijn losgetrokken
Als dat het geval is, is dat een indicatie dat de Lag-schroeven mogelijk niet in het midden van de
*Controleer ten slotte alle moer- en boutverbindingen op de verticale palen en het plafond

*Gefeliciteerd! U bent nu klaar om uw rek te laden en te genieten van de extra ruimte

Neem de Wire Decking-unit en plaats ze één voor één op het rek.
plafondbalken, of dat ze niet goed zijn vastgedraaid bij de installatie.

beugelsom ervoor te zorgen dat alles goed vast zit.

tijdens het beamseating-proces.

Machine Translated by Google
die jij hebt gecreéerd.

N
R
X

%w Il« /é// %/4'/4'&/?

RN
WYY
Y SRR

Y
N XY

£ ./'

Id'//4l</ &/ /I/l Il \
R,

\

I/

RN
RO
RV
A

'W?//’/

\
N\

15



Machine Translated by Google

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC- _REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
VK QEP C/O YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

OVERHEADGARAGE RACK
MONTERINGSANVISNING

Vi fortsétter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.

"Spara hélften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som anvands av oss representerar
bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att kdpa vissa verktyg hos oss jamfort med
de stora toppméarkena och betyder inte nédvandigtvis att tédcka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds

av oss. Du padminns vanligen om att noggrant kontrollera nar du gér en bestallning hos oss om

du faktiskt sparar hélften i jamforelse med de framsta stora varumérkena.



Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

OVER HUVUDET
GARAGESTALLARE

BEHOVER HJALP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfrdgor? Behover du teknisk support? Kontakta oss garna:

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

kommer att informera dig igen om det finns nagon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar
dukt.

2

Detta ar originalinstruktionen, vanligen las alla bruksanvisningar noggrant innan du
Produktens utseende ar beroende av den produkt du mottagit. Ursékta oss att vi inte

anvander den. VEVOR forbehaller sig en tydlig tolkning av var anvandarmanual.

pa var pro

01



Machine Translated by Google

VARNINGAR

- Installera endast i trébjalkar

- Fordela vikten jamnt

-Motstéende andar kan lossna vid montering av sidobalkar
-Foremal kan falla av stallningen efter att ha laddats

Verktyg som kravs (ingar €j)

Tools Required (Not.Included)

)

-

r

~Q

&=

L ¢

1o
%pI

02




Machine Translated by Google

VARNING

DETTA AR ETT GOR DET SJALV (DIY)-PROJEKT. FORSOK INTE DENNA INSTALLATION UTAN EN
GRUNDLAGGANDE FORSTAELSE AV INNEHALLET | DENNA MONTERINGSINSTRUKTION. OM DU

INTE AR SAKER MED ATT PLACERA OCH FORANKRA FORVARINGSSTATTEN TILL TAKBALKNA,
FORSOK INTE DENNA INSTALLATION UTAN NAGON SOM AR.

VARNING, OVERVIGT INTE VIKTGRANSERNA

4ftx8ft Ram600 LBS 4ftx6ft Frame550 LBS
3ftx8ft Ram600 LBS 3ftx6ft Frame550 LBS
2ftx8ft Ram 400 LBS 2ftx6ft Frame300 LBS

4ftx4ft Ram 300 LBS

VARNING: Den hér viktgransen ar baserad pa ett statiskt laddat forvaringsstall forankrat i ett
garage i trd. Den hér installationen &r avsedd for ett hus med trdstomme, om ditt hem har en
stalram, stoppa installationen.

OBS: Ladda forvaringsstallet jamnt. Lasta tunga foremal narmast de vertikala stolparna och

latta foremal narmast mitten. Klattra inte pa eller hang fran forvaringsstallet. Inspektera rutinmassigt
forvaringsstallet for att sakerstalla att nitar och traddacksenheter sitter ordentligt.

Forvaringsstéllet kan uppleva en viss deformation ju ndrmare den maximala belastningen

narmar sig.

VAR FORSIKTIG DESSA INSTRUKTIONER, VARNINGAR OCH ANMARKNINGAR ERSATTER

INTE DIN LODA DOM- OCH BESLUTSMARKNING. OM DU AV ANNAN ANLEDNING KANNER

KVALITETEN PA DIN TAKSTRUKTUR AR | FRAGA, AVBRYT INSTALLATIONSPROCESSEN
GANGT. ANVAND FORVARINGSHALLET KLOKT OCH NJUT AV DITT NYFUNDADE UTRYMME!

1. Det ar forbjudet att transportera manniskor och husdjur.

2. Det ar forbjudet att anvanda plattformen som elektriska, pneumatiska och
hydrauliska apparater.

3. Det ar forbjudet att skaka forvaringshyllorna valdsamt i nagon form.

03



Machine Translated by Google

4ft x 8ft enhet:

8 Vertikala inlagg

2 Sidobalkar

4/2 CChannel stralar

3 Centerstod

4 Takfasten

Wire DeckingUnits
Diagonal stag
Positioneringspapper

Hardvaruvaska
Krokar

I NN

3ft x 6ft enhet:

8 Vertikala inlagg
2 Sidobalkar

4/2 CChannel stralar
2 CenterStodijer
4 Takfasten

3 trdddacksenheter

4 Diagonal stag

1 Positioneringspapper
1 Hardvaruvaska

2 Krokar

4ft x 4ft enhet:

8 Vertikala inlagg
2 Sidobalkar

2 C-kanalstralar

CenterStodjer
1 Takféasten
4 Wire DeckingUnits
2 Diagonal stag

Positioneringspapper

Hardvaruvaska
4112  Krokar

KOMPONENTER

4ft x 6ft enhet:

8 vertikala stolpar

2 sidobalkar

4/2 CChannel stralar
2 Centerstod

4 takfasten

3 traddacksenheter
4 Diagonalstag

1 Positioneringspapper
1 Hardvaruvéska
2 Krokar

Enhet pa 2 fot x 8

for 8  Vertikala inlagg

2 sidobalkar

4/2 CChannel stralar

1 CenterSupport

4 takfasten

2 Wire DeckingUnits
4 Diagonalstag

1 Positioneringspapper
1 Hardvaruvaska
2 Krokar

Hardwarebag (for alla rack):

8 Gor BoltSt8,0x75mm
8 Expansionsplugg

3ft x 8ft enhet:

8 vertikala stolpar

2 sidobalkar

4/2 CChannel stralar
3 Centerstod

4 takfasten

4 traddacksenheter
4 Diagonalstag

1 Positioneringspapper
1 Hardvaruvaska
2 Krokar

2ft x 6ft enhet:

8 Vertikala inlagg

2 Sidobalkar

4/2 CChannel stralar

1 CenterSupport

4 takfasten

2 Wire DeckingUnits
4 Diagonalstag

1 Positioneringspapper
1 Hardvaruvéska
2 Krokar

21 sexkantsbultar M8x 16 med 21 muttrar & 42 bricka

13 sexkantsbultar M6x 16 med 13 muttrar och 13 bricka (for
Endast 2 st balkanslutningsstil)

Bilder finns pa nasta sida

04



Machine Translated by Google

Sexkantsbult
M8x16

Sexkantsbult

M6x 16

var hon

¥

9

Sexkantsmutter

Expansionsplugg

Gor Bolt
St8.0x75mm

¢ kanal Beam

takfaste

0006000000606006600066600000006060

mittstod

vertikal stolpe

o)
0[]
o9

Soooses

=

sidobalk

Diagonal stag

D]

(o

trad Trédgardsenhet

05



Machine Translated by Google

Genomfor foljande 1~3 steg for att montera den langa C-kanalbalken. 2st kopplingsbalkdesign
behovs endast! Hela balkdesignen kan ignorera monteringsstegen pa denna sida.

Steg 1, Rikta in halen i mitten av de 2 st C Channel-balkarna som visas i illustrationen
(endast 8 fotstorlek).

Steg 2, Anvand 4st M6x16 sexkantsbultar, 4st sexkantsmutter och 4st bricka, montera ihop C-
kanalbalken pa de yttersta halen som visas i

foljande bild.

(Tips: For att undvika inriktningsproblem, placera de aterstdende 2 st M6 x 16 sexkantsbultarna
i mitthalen, eftersom dessa kommer att anvandas for mittstodet i ett senare steg.)
Steg 3, Upprepa steg 1 och 2 for de aterstdende C-kanalstralarna.

06



Machine Translated by Google

For att stansa hal i taket snabbare och mer exakt har vi genomténkt designat
positioneringspapperet for takhalsstans (ingar i forpackningen). Vid behov, folj stegen
nedan: 1. Hitta férst balkens position i taket,

klistra fast ett av positioneringspappret for langa balken i taket med dubbelsidig tejp, se
till att de tva svarta linjerna i bada andarna ar pa balken eller tvars éver de tva balkarna,
och positioneringspapperet ar inte bojt eller hangande.

S

2. Rikta sedan in kanterna pa de tva positioneringspapperna for korta stralar med de tva
andarna av positioneringspapperen for langa stralar och fast dem i taket vinkelratt mot
positioneringspapperna for langa stralar.

NN

/s

07



Machine Translated by Google

3. Passa sedan in de tva dndarna av det sista positioneringspapperet med l&ngstrélar med kanten pa
det kortstrélade positioneringspapperet respektive och fast det i taket parallellt med

det forsta positioneringspapperet for langstralar.

e e

SerrermsrE——— T T

08



Machine Translated by Google

4. Efter inklistring, borra hal pa de svarta linjerna i bada &ndarna av den langa balken
positioneringspapper.
1) se till att halet ar stansat i balken.

2) Det finns 2 hal i bAda andarna av varje positioneringspapper for langstralar, totalt 4
hal.

3)Tva hal i vardera dnden av positioneringspapperet for 1anga stralar, ett for varje med
rod linje som mitt, och avstandet ar cirka 20 tum.

cha

5. Slutligen &r alla hal fardiga, installera takfastet innan du installerar

kolumn. Nar du installerar kolonnen, rikta in den vanstra (hoger) kanten av kolonnen med
den roda linjen och fast den pa fastet.




Machine Translated by Google

Justera langden pa den vertikala stolpen till 6nskat avstand fran taket.

Se till att den nedre delen av den vertikala stolpen &r placerad pa insidan av de tva stolparna
pieces.Alla stolpar &r justerade till exakt samma langd.

Sakra stolpen tillsammans med 2st sexkantsbult M8x16,2st sexkantmutter och 4st

Bricka. Se till att det finns en bult- och muttermontering pa varje sida av de vertikala stolparna. (Som
foéljande ritningB)

Upprepa detta steg for de aterstdende inlaggen. <

s A

|

A

(=% v

5

/[ Oooco oD DD

EEEEEEEEEE RN
4
®
[Ooooooodovoy N\ D

Anvander en enda sexkantsbult M8X16 med 2 brickor (en pd varje
sida ) och Ipc sexkantmutter, anslut den forsta vertikala stolpenheten till

takfastet som installerades i foregdende steg.

Anmérkningar: *Lamna de vertikala stolparna lite |6sa i taket fér narvarande
faste sd att de kan réra sig fram och tillbaka under nésta steg.

De kommer att dras &t i de kommande stegen.

*Né&r de vertikala stolparna monteras pa takfasten som sitter i

linje, se till att de vertikala stolparna &r i linje, se till att
vertikala stolpar ar 48" eller 96" fran varandra (beroende pa orienteringen

av racket)




Machine Translated by Google

Montera ALLTID de vertikala
stolparna mellan lagskruvarna i taket
konsol.

:‘a —ur — Fast INTE de vertikala stolparna = :(Dl—@j\) =
J

utanfor férdréjningsskruvarna i

fribarande mode.
< > VARNING aoooe

Om du installerar takféstet och

dina férvaringsartiklar faller till golvet.

0
0
vertikala stolpar som den véanstra ritningen, den 0
0
8
4

&

Lo

0

0

0

G takfasten kommer att bojas, vilket orsakar
9
Tg

=
=5

9)
9)
0]
0}
9)
o)
9)
o)
9)
of
0]

11




Machine Translated by Google

Placera sidobalkarnas nitar i de tva nedre halen pa de vertikala stolparna. Se till att sidobalkarna
ar pa insidan av de vertikala stolparna. Anvand en gummiklubba for att hamra nitarna i
botten av dropphalen.

Avsluta med installation av de andra vansterbalkarna.

VARNING: Motstdende andar kan lossna nar balkar hamras pa plats.

12



Machine Translated by Google

A: Anslut mittstéd till C-kanalbalkar genom att anvanda 2st Hex Bolt M6xI6, 2st

Hexmutter och 2 st Bricka. Upprepa detta steg till motsatsen till Center support (4st
CChannelbeam design endast).

* Dra at bultarna helt.

B: Placera mittstodet till nitarna pa C-kanalbalken. Sl& den forsiktigt mot
toppen av dropphélen pa& mittstodet.

13



Machine Translated by Google

*Nar mittstodet ar installerat, ga tillbaka och dra at de vertikala stolparna till
takfastena.

Installera och fixera de tva andarna av diagonalstaget pa halen i takfastet
respektive den vertikala stolpen (som ses pa bilden). Det finns totalt 4
diagonalstag. Installationskrav: 1)

Vinkeln mellan diagonalstddet och takfastet ska vara sa nara 45° som mojligt.

2) Det rekommenderas att montera diagonalstaget pa utsidan av stativet.
3) Bultar maste dras at.

()
0

DPIDDDDDD DD/

14



dragna nér de installerades.

at

2

*Slutligen, kontrollera alla mutter- och bultanslutningar pa de vertikala stolparna och taket

Om de har det ar det en indikation pa att Lag-skruvarna kanske inte ar i mitten av
fasten for att sékerstélla att allt sitter tatt.

*Titta pa takfastena och férdrojningsskruvarna for att se till att de inte har dragit

ut under beamseating-processen.
*Grattis! Du &r nu redo att ladda ditt stéll och njuta av det extra utrymmet

Ta Wire Decking-enheten och placera dem pa stativet en efter en.
takbjélke, eller att de inte var ordentligt

Machine Translated by Google
som du har skapat.

N
A

O

RN
WYY
Y SRR

Y
N XY

£ ./'

Id'//4l</ &/ /I/l Il \
R,

\

I/

RN
RO
RV
A

'W?//’/

\
N\

15



Machine Translated by Google

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC ?EP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
UK REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support



